
Division: Baybay City

Bunga 

NHS

Caridad 

NHS

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1 1 4      259,851.00               1,039,404.00 
Air Compressor with Airbrush Cake Decorating Set 1
BEATER 6
BOARD, CHOPPING, 6 COLOR 6
Boiler, Double 1
BOWL, MIXING (6 PCS/SET) 12
CAKE PANS, ROUND #4,#6, #8, #10, #12, #14, #16 6
CAKE STAND, WITH TIER 6
CAKE TURN TABLE 3
COUPLER 13
CUP, MEASURING (FOR SOLID) 12
CUP, MEASURING, 250 ML FOR LIQUID 12
CUP, MEASURING, 500ML FOR LIQUID 12
CUTTER, DOUGH 1
CUTTER, PIE 6
FLOUR SIFTER, HAND CRANKED 6
GRATER 6
KNIFE, KITCHEN 6
Knife, Pallet 6
LADLE , 3 0Z 6
LOAF PAN BIG 6
LOAF PAN, MEDIUM 6
LOAF PAN, SMALL 6
MUFFIN PAN, BIG 6
MUFFIN PAN, MEDIUM 6
MUFFIN PAN, SMALL 6
PIE PAN , 10 INCHES DIAMETER 6
PIE PAN, # 6, #8, #10 6
PILLARS, CAKE 6
PIPING BAG 25
RECTANGULAR PAN, 1 X 8 4
ROLLING PINS 6
RUBBER SCRAPER 6
SAUCE PAN 6
SHEET PAN 6
SPOON, MEASURING 25
SPOON, WOODEN 6
STRAINER 6
TIP, DECORATING 20
WEIGHING SCALE, 10 KGS 6
WEIGHING SCALE,5 KGS, DIGITAL 6
WIRE WHISK, MEDIUM 6

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

3      702,982.00               2,108,946.00 
Apple corer 4
BAIN MARIE, TABLE 1
BLENDER, ELECTRIC 1
Board, Chopping/Cutting, plastic 16
Boiler, Double 1
BRAISING PAN, MEDIUM 8
Can Opener 1
CASSEROLE, MEDIUM 4
CASSEROLE, SMALL 12
COLANDER, MEDIUM 2
COLANDER, SMALL 4
CUP, MEASURING (FOR SOLID) 8
DISPENSER, PAPER TOWEL 4
Fan, Electric 1
Fire Extinguisher (with contents) 1
FISH POACHER, MEDIUM 1
FORK, CARVING 3
FORK, KITCHEN 8

1

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  
Cookery NC II

Baybay City NNHS Bunga NHS Plaridel NHS

1 1 1

1 1 1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Bread and Pastry 
Production (BPP) 

NC II

1 1 1

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION VIII - EASTERN VISAYAS

DISTRIBUTION LIST OF LEARNING TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT FOR TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL LIVELIHOOD (LTE-TVL)

Particulars Qty per Item
Ciabu NHS

1

Plaridel NHS

1



FRYING PAN, LARGE 2
FRYING PAN, MEDIUM 8
FRYING PAN, SMALL 12
FUNNEL, S/S, MEDIUM 4
FUNNEL, S/S, SMALL 4
Garbage Bin 4
GLASS RACK 12
ICE CREAM SCOOPER 2
KNIFE, BONING 8
KNIFE, CHEF 10
KNIFE, CLEAVER 2
KNIFE, OYSTER 4
Light, Emergency 1
MEAT SLICER 1
PASTRY TUBE 8
PEELER, Y-TYPE 8
PEPPER AND SALT MILL 8
PIPING BAG 8
PLATE RACK 12
PREPARATION TABLE WITH SINK 5
PRESSURE COOKER 1
ROASTING PAN 4
SCISSOR, KITCHEN 8
SIEVER, SMALL 8
SKIMMER, FINE 8
SKIMMER, SPIDER 8
SOUP CUP RACK 12
SOUP LADLE, 12 OZ 2
SOUP LADLE, 3 OZ 8
SOUP LADLE, 6 OZ 8
SOUP LADLE, 8 OZ 3
Spatula 8
SPOON, KITCHEN 8
SPOON, KITCHEN (SLOTTED) 8
SPOON, MEASURING 8
SPOON, PARISIENNE 8
SPOON, SERVING 24
SPOON, WOODEN 8
STOCK POT, LARGE 2
STRAINER CHINOIS , SMALL 3
STRAINER CHINOIS, MEDIUM 2
STRAINER MEDIUM, FINE 8
STRAINER SMALL, FINE 8
TENDERIZER, MEDIUM 8
THERMOMETER, POCKET /PIN 3
TONG, 12 INCHES 8
TONG, 8 INCHES 10
TRAY, BAKING, SMALL 8
TRAY, UTILITY 12
TURNER 3" X 6" 8
UTILITY CART 1
WEIGHING SCALE, 1 KG, DIGITAL 4
WEIGHING SCALE, 5 KG 2
WIRE SKIMMER, SMALL 8
WIRE WHISK,  HEAVY DUTY 2
WIRE WHISK, MEDIUM 8
WIRE WHISK, SMALL 8
WOK, MEDIUM 1
WOK, SMALL 4
Working Table 2
ZESTER 8

Baybay 

City NNHS

Bunga 

NHS

Caridad 

NHS
Ciabu NHS

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1 1 1 1 5      571,245.00               2,856,225.00 
Chair, Dining 36
Coffee Pot, 2 Pints 2
Container, Creamer 5
Cups and Saucers 5-6 oz. 24
Fork, Cocktail 24
Fork, Dessert 24
Fork, Dinner 24
Fork, Fish 24
Fork, Oyster 24
Glass, Champagne Flute 24
Glass, Collins 24
Glass, Juice / Hi- Ball 24
Glass, Pilsner (Ice Tea Glass) 24
Glass, Red Wine 24
Glass, White Wine 24
Gravy Boats 4

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:   

Food and 
Beverage 

Services (FBS) NC 
II

1 1 1

Plaridel NHS

1

1

1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  
Cookery NC II

1 1 1



Ice Bucket, 2 liters with Tongs 2
Knife, Butter 24
Knife, Dinner 24
Knife, Fish 24
Menu Folder 2
Napkin Holder 6
Order pads 2
PEPPER AND SALT MILL 2
Plate Covers 8
Plate, Dessert, 7”to 8” 24
Plate, Dinner, 10” 24
Plate, Fish, 8” to 9” 24
Round Table (8's) 2
Salad Forks 24
Salad Knife 24
Salad Plates 7” to 8” 24
Salt and Pepper Shakers 4
Sauce Ladles 2
Server, Cake 2
Service Forks 6
Service Tray 6
Show/Service/ Base Plates 11” to 14” 6
Side Plates or Bread Plates 6” 24
Side Towels 4
Silver Platter 8
Soup Bowl 24
Soup Ladle 2
Soup Tureen 4
Spoon, Dessert 24
Spoons, Service 6
Spoons, Soup (Cream and Consume) 24
Steak Knife 24
Sugar Container 5
Table Cloth, 54 x 54 inches 4
Table cloth, Rectangular 2
Table Napkins, Cloth, 16” x 16” 30
Table SkirtingCloth 90”x90” 2
Table, Square/Rectangular (4's or 6's) 4
Tea Pot, 2 Pints 2
Teaspoon 24
TONG, 8 INCHES 2
Tooth Pick Holder 4
Tray Stand 2
Tray, Bill Folders/ Change 2
Tray, Round (Bar) 8
Water Goblet 24
Water Pitcher 6

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1      323,170.00                    323,170.00 
Body Brush, Prosthetic 1
Bowl, Mixing, plastic 1
Bowl, Shampoo 2
Box, Hairpin 1
Brush, Applicator 1
Brush, Hair 1
Cap, Frosting, with hook 1
Cap, Heating 1
Cape 1
Chair, High 3
Chair, Hydraulic 6
Clamp 1
Clamp, Duck bill 1
Clipper, Hair 1
Comb, Afro 1
Comb, All Purpose 1
Comb, Haircutting 1
Comb, Large Toothed 1
Comb, Tail 1
Comb, Teasing 1
Comb, Wide tooth 1
Crimpers 6
Curling Iron 6
Drip Pan 1
Dryer, Hair 6
Gloves, Disposable 1
Gloves, Rubber 1
Gown, Smock 1
Hairclips 1
Hairnet, Invisible 1

1

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Hairdressing NC 
II

Ciabu National High School

1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:   

Food and 
Beverage 

Services (FBS) NC 
II

1 1 1 1 1



Headband 1
Headband, Flannel 1
Infrared Iron 1
Mirror, Hand 10
Mirror, Modular 1
Prong Clip, double 1
Prong clip, Single 1
Razor, straight 1
Roller pins 1
Rollers,Jumbo 1
Rollers,Large Sized 1
Rollers,Medium sized 1
Scissor,Cutting 1
Scissor,Thinning 1
Scoop 1
Shower Cap 2
Spatula 1
Spray bottle 1
Steamer, Hair 1
Stool 6

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1      326,452.00                    326,452.00 
Alarm Clock 1
Apron, polyester-cotton 25
Baskets, Laundry 5
Bed, Queen 1
Bed, Single 1
Board, Ironing 1
Boots, Safety, Plastic 10
Brushes, for Housekeeping 5
Buckets, Water 5
Caddy, Toilet 1
Carpet Sweeper 1
Cart, for Housekeeping NC II 1
Cleaning Cloths, Lint-Free 10
Coffee maker 1
Dust Pan 5
Duster, Anti-static 5
Fan, Electric 2
Fire Extinguisher (with contents) 3
Flashlight 5
Flat Iron 1
Foam, Scrubbing 10
Garbage Receptacles 2
Gloves, rubber 25
Goggles, Safety 15
Hairdryer 1
Hose, Water 2
Kettle, Electric 1
Laundry Sorter 5
Light, Emergency 2
Mirror 1
Mop 5
Polisher, Floor, Electric, With Accessories 1
Shelving 1
Sign, Caution 5
Sponges, Dish 10
Spray Gun, Water 5
Squeegee 2
Squeezer, Mop 2
Step ladder 1
Vacuum Cleaner , Dry and Wet 1
Washer, Laundry 1
White board 2

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1      198,338.00                    198,338.00 
Dummy, Anatomical 1
Massage Bed / Table 5
Massage Chair 1
Sphygmomanometer 5
Stethoscope 5
Talking Sphygmomanometer 1
Talking Thermometer 1
Thermometer, Digital 5
White board 1

1

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Wellness 
Massage NC II

Ciabu National High School

1

1

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Housekeeping NC 
II

Ciabu National High School

1

1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Hairdressing NC 
II



Prepared by: ERNANI S. FERNANDEZ JR., EdD Noted by: GERTRUDES C. MABUTIN, EdD
EPS, CLMD OIC-Chief, CLMD



Division: Biliran

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1      571,245.00                   571,245.00 
Chair, Dining 36
Coffee Pot, 2 Pints 2
Container, Creamer 5
Cups and Saucers 5-6 oz. 24
Fork, Cocktail 24
Fork, Dessert 24
Fork, Dinner 24
Fork, Fish 24
Fork, Oyster 24
Glass, Champagne Flute 24
Glass, Collins 24
Glass, Juice / Hi- Ball 24
Glass, Pilsner (Ice Tea Glass) 24
Glass, Red Wine 24
Glass, White Wine 24
Gravy Boats 4
Ice Bucket, 2 liters with Tongs 2
Knife, Butter 24
Knife, Dinner 24
Knife, Fish 24
Menu Folder 2
Napkin Holder 6
Order pads 2
PEPPER AND SALT MILL 2
Plate Covers 8
Plate, Dessert, 7”to 8” 24
Plate, Dinner, 10” 24
Plate, Fish, 8” to 9” 24
Round Table (8's) 2
Salad Forks 24
Salad Knife 24
Salad Plates 7” to 8” 24
Salt and Pepper Shakers 4
Sauce Ladles 2
Server, Cake 2
Service Forks 6
Service Tray 6
Show/Service/ Base Plates 11” to 14” 6
Side Plates or Bread Plates 6” 24
Side Towels 4
Silver Platter 8
Soup Bowl 24
Soup Ladle 2
Soup Tureen 4
Spoon, Dessert 24
Spoons, Service 6
Spoons, Soup (Cream and Consume) 24
Steak Knife 24
Sugar Container 5
Table Cloth, 54 x 54 inches 4
Table cloth, Rectangular 2

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:   

Food and 
Beverage 

Services (FBS) NC 
II

Particulars Qty per Item

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION VIII - EASTERN VISAYAS

DISTRIBUTION LIST OF LEARNING TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT FOR TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL LIVELIHOOD (LTE-TVL)

1

Tabunan National High School

1



Table Napkins, Cloth, 16” x 16” 30
Table SkirtingCloth 90”x90” 2
Table, Square/Rectangular (4's or 6's) 4
Tea Pot, 2 Pints 2
Teaspoon 24
TONG, 8 INCHES 2
Tooth Pick Holder 4
Tray Stand 2
Tray, Bill Folders/ Change 2
Tray, Round (Bar) 8
Water Goblet 24
Water Pitcher 6

Prepared by: ERNANI S. FERNANDEZ JR., EdD Noted by: GERTRUDES C. MABUTIN, EdD
EPS, CLMD OIC-Chief, CLMD

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:   

Food and 
Beverage 

Services (FBS) NC 
II

1



Division: Borongan City

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1      259,851.00                   259,851.00 
Air Compressor with Airbrush Cake Decorating Set 1
BEATER 6
BOARD, CHOPPING, 6 COLOR 6
Boiler, Double 1
BOWL, MIXING (6 PCS/SET) 12
CAKE PANS, ROUND #4,#6, #8, #10, #12, #14, #16 6
CAKE STAND, WITH TIER 6
CAKE TURN TABLE 3
COUPLER 13
CUP, MEASURING (FOR SOLID) 12
CUP, MEASURING, 250 ML FOR LIQUID 12
CUP, MEASURING, 500ML FOR LIQUID 12
CUTTER, DOUGH 1
CUTTER, PIE 6
FLOUR SIFTER, HAND CRANKED 6
GRATER 6
KNIFE, KITCHEN 6
Knife, Pallet 6
LADLE , 3 0Z 6
LOAF PAN BIG 6
LOAF PAN, MEDIUM 6
LOAF PAN, SMALL 6
MUFFIN PAN, BIG 6
MUFFIN PAN, MEDIUM 6
MUFFIN PAN, SMALL 6
PIE PAN , 10 INCHES DIAMETER 6
PIE PAN, # 6, #8, #10 6
PILLARS, CAKE 6
PIPING BAG 25
RECTANGULAR PAN, 1 X 8 4
ROLLING PINS 6
RUBBER SCRAPER 6
SAUCE PAN 6
SHEET PAN 6
SPOON, MEASURING 25
SPOON, WOODEN 6
STRAINER 6
TIP, DECORATING 20
WEIGHING SCALE, 10 KGS 6
WEIGHING SCALE,5 KGS, DIGITAL 6
WIRE WHISK, MEDIUM 6

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1      401,101.00                   401,101.00 
Allen Wrench 10
Anti-Static Device (Anti-static Wrist Strap) 10
Combination Pliers, 8" 10
Crimping Tool (RJ 11/45) 10
Desoldering pump 10
Electric Drill, Portable 1

Lalawigan National High School

1

1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Bread and Pastry 
Production (BPP) 

NC II

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Computer 
Systems 

Servicing (CSS) 
NC II

1

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION VIII - EASTERN VISAYAS

DISTRIBUTION LIST OF LEARNING TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT FOR TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL LIVELIHOOD (LTE-TVL)

Particulars Qty per Item

Eastern Samar National 
Comprehensive High School 

(Supt. Fidel E. Anacta, Sr. MHS)

1



External optical drive 2
Flash drive 11
Flashlight, head-mounted 5
Hub / Switch 10
LAN Cable tester 5
Long Nose Pliers, 8" 10
Multimeter, digital 10
Patch panel (48 ports) 20
PC Video camera 1
Phillip’s screwdriver, 8" insulated 10
Precision Screwdriver Set 5
Soldering Iron, 60W 10
Standard screwdriver (Flat), 8” insulated 10
Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) 10
USB External HD 1
Wire stripper 5
Wireless Access Point 10

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1      702,982.00                   702,982.00 
Apple corer 4
BAIN MARIE, TABLE 1
BLENDER, ELECTRIC 1
Board, Chopping/Cutting, plastic 16
Boiler, Double 1
BRAISING PAN, MEDIUM 8
Can Opener 1
CASSEROLE, MEDIUM 4
CASSEROLE, SMALL 12
COLANDER, MEDIUM 2
COLANDER, SMALL 4
CUP, MEASURING (FOR SOLID) 8
DISPENSER, PAPER TOWEL 4
Fan, Electric 1
Fire Extinguisher (with contents) 1
FISH POACHER, MEDIUM 1
FORK, CARVING 3
FORK, KITCHEN 8
FRYING PAN, LARGE 2
FRYING PAN, MEDIUM 8
FRYING PAN, SMALL 12
FUNNEL, S/S, MEDIUM 4
FUNNEL, S/S, SMALL 4
Garbage Bin 4
GLASS RACK 12
ICE CREAM SCOOPER 2
KNIFE, BONING 8
KNIFE, CHEF 10
KNIFE, CLEAVER 2
KNIFE, OYSTER 4
Light, Emergency 1
MEAT SLICER 1
PASTRY TUBE 8
PEELER, Y-TYPE 8
PEPPER AND SALT MILL 8
PIPING BAG 8
PLATE RACK 12
PREPARATION TABLE WITH SINK 5
PRESSURE COOKER 1
ROASTING PAN 4
SCISSOR, KITCHEN 8
SIEVER, SMALL 8
SKIMMER, FINE 8
SKIMMER, SPIDER 8
SOUP CUP RACK 12
SOUP LADLE, 12 OZ 2
SOUP LADLE, 3 OZ 8
SOUP LADLE, 6 OZ 8

1

Eastern Samar National 
Comprehensive High School 

(Supt. Fidel E. Anacta, Sr. MHS)

1

1

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  
Cookery NC II

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Computer 
Systems 

Servicing (CSS) 
NC II



SOUP LADLE, 8 OZ 3
Spatula 8
SPOON, KITCHEN 8
SPOON, KITCHEN (SLOTTED) 8
SPOON, MEASURING 8
SPOON, PARISIENNE 8
SPOON, SERVING 24
SPOON, WOODEN 8
STOCK POT, LARGE 2
STRAINER CHINOIS , SMALL 3
STRAINER CHINOIS, MEDIUM 2
STRAINER MEDIUM, FINE 8
STRAINER SMALL, FINE 8
TENDERIZER, MEDIUM 8
THERMOMETER, POCKET /PIN 3
TONG, 12 INCHES 8
TONG, 8 INCHES 10
TRAY, BAKING, SMALL 8
TRAY, UTILITY 12
TURNER 3" X 6" 8
UTILITY CART 1
WEIGHING SCALE, 1 KG, DIGITAL 4
WEIGHING SCALE, 5 KG 2
WIRE SKIMMER, SMALL 8
WIRE WHISK,  HEAVY DUTY 2
WIRE WHISK, MEDIUM 8
WIRE WHISK, SMALL 8
WOK, MEDIUM 1
WOK, SMALL 4
Working Table 2
ZESTER 8

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1      571,245.00                   571,245.00 
Chair, Dining 36
Coffee Pot, 2 Pints 2
Container, Creamer 5
Cups and Saucers 5-6 oz. 24
Fork, Cocktail 24
Fork, Dessert 24
Fork, Dinner 24
Fork, Fish 24
Fork, Oyster 24
Glass, Champagne Flute 24
Glass, Collins 24
Glass, Juice / Hi- Ball 24
Glass, Pilsner (Ice Tea Glass) 24
Glass, Red Wine 24
Glass, White Wine 24
Gravy Boats 4
Ice Bucket, 2 liters with Tongs 2
Knife, Butter 24
Knife, Dinner 24
Knife, Fish 24
Menu Folder 2
Napkin Holder 6
Order pads 2
PEPPER AND SALT MILL 2
Plate Covers 8
Plate, Dessert, 7”to 8” 24
Plate, Dinner, 10” 24
Plate, Fish, 8” to 9” 24
Round Table (8's) 2
Salad Forks 24
Salad Knife 24
Salad Plates 7” to 8” 24
Salt and Pepper Shakers 4
Sauce Ladles 2

1

Eastern Samar National 
Comprehensive High School 

(Supt. Fidel E. Anacta, Sr. MHS)

1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:   

Food and 
Beverage 

Services (FBS) NC 
II

Particulars Qty per Item

1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  
Cookery NC II



Server, Cake 2
Service Forks 6
Service Tray 6
Show/Service/ Base Plates 11” to 14” 6
Side Plates or Bread Plates 6” 24
Side Towels 4
Silver Platter 8
Soup Bowl 24
Soup Ladle 2
Soup Tureen 4
Spoon, Dessert 24
Spoons, Service 6
Spoons, Soup (Cream and Consume) 24
Steak Knife 24
Sugar Container 5
Table Cloth, 54 x 54 inches 4
Table cloth, Rectangular 2
Table Napkins, Cloth, 16” x 16” 30
Table SkirtingCloth 90”x90” 2
Table, Square/Rectangular (4's or 6's) 4
Tea Pot, 2 Pints 2
Teaspoon 24
TONG, 8 INCHES 2
Tooth Pick Holder 4
Tray Stand 2
Tray, Bill Folders/ Change 2
Tray, Round (Bar) 8
Water Goblet 24
Water Pitcher 6

Prepared by: ERNANI S. FERNANDEZ JR., EdD Noted by: GERTRUDES C. MABUTIN, EdD
EPS, CLMD OIC-Chief, CLMD

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:   

Food and 
Beverage 

Services (FBS) NC 
II

1



Division: Calbayog City

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1      259,851.00                   259,851.00 
Air Compressor with Airbrush Cake Decorating Set 1
BEATER 6
BOARD, CHOPPING, 6 COLOR 6
Boiler, Double 1
BOWL, MIXING (6 PCS/SET) 12
CAKE PANS, ROUND #4,#6, #8, #10, #12, #14, #16 6
CAKE STAND, WITH TIER 6
CAKE TURN TABLE 3
COUPLER 13
CUP, MEASURING (FOR SOLID) 12
CUP, MEASURING, 250 ML FOR LIQUID 12
CUP, MEASURING, 500ML FOR LIQUID 12
CUTTER, DOUGH 1
CUTTER, PIE 6
FLOUR SIFTER, HAND CRANKED 6
GRATER 6
KNIFE, KITCHEN 6
Knife, Pallet 6
LADLE , 3 0Z 6
LOAF PAN BIG 6
LOAF PAN, MEDIUM 6
LOAF PAN, SMALL 6
MUFFIN PAN, BIG 6
MUFFIN PAN, MEDIUM 6
MUFFIN PAN, SMALL 6
PIE PAN , 10 INCHES DIAMETER 6
PIE PAN, # 6, #8, #10 6
PILLARS, CAKE 6
PIPING BAG 25
RECTANGULAR PAN, 1 X 8 4
ROLLING PINS 6
RUBBER SCRAPER 6
SAUCE PAN 6
SHEET PAN 6
SPOON, MEASURING 25
SPOON, WOODEN 6
STRAINER 6
TIP, DECORATING 20
WEIGHING SCALE, 10 KGS 6
WEIGHING SCALE,5 KGS, DIGITAL 6
WIRE WHISK, MEDIUM 6

Prepared by: ERNANI S. FERNANDEZ JR., EdD Noted by: GERTRUDES C. MABUTIN, EdD
EPS, CLMD OIC-Chief, CLMD

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Bread and Pastry 
Production (BPP) 

NC II

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION VIII - EASTERN VISAYAS

DISTRIBUTION LIST OF LEARNING TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT FOR TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL LIVELIHOOD (LTE-TVL)

Particulars Qty per Item
Bagacay Integrated School

1

1



Division: Eastern Samar

Alugan 

NSCHI

Homonhon 

NHS

Jipapad 

NHS

Maslog 

NHS

Matarinao 

SOF

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1 1 1 1 1 6      259,851.00               1,559,106.00 
Air Compressor with Airbrush Cake Decorating Set 1
BEATER 6
BOARD, CHOPPING, 6 COLOR 6
Boiler, Double 1
BOWL, MIXING (6 PCS/SET) 12
CAKE PANS, ROUND #4,#6, #8, #10, #12, #14, #16 6
CAKE STAND, WITH TIER 6
CAKE TURN TABLE 3
COUPLER 13
CUP, MEASURING (FOR SOLID) 12
CUP, MEASURING, 250 ML FOR LIQUID 12
CUP, MEASURING, 500ML FOR LIQUID 12
CUTTER, DOUGH 1
CUTTER, PIE 6
FLOUR SIFTER, HAND CRANKED 6
GRATER 6
KNIFE, KITCHEN 6
Knife, Pallet 6
LADLE , 3 0Z 6
LOAF PAN BIG 6
LOAF PAN, MEDIUM 6
LOAF PAN, SMALL 6
MUFFIN PAN, BIG 6
MUFFIN PAN, MEDIUM 6
MUFFIN PAN, SMALL 6
PIE PAN , 10 INCHES DIAMETER 6
PIE PAN, # 6, #8, #10 6
PILLARS, CAKE 6
PIPING BAG 25
RECTANGULAR PAN, 1 X 8 4
ROLLING PINS 6
RUBBER SCRAPER 6
SAUCE PAN 6
SHEET PAN 6
SPOON, MEASURING 25
SPOON, WOODEN 6
STRAINER 6
TIP, DECORATING 20
WEIGHING SCALE, 10 KGS 6
WEIGHING SCALE,5 KGS, DIGITAL 6
WIRE WHISK, MEDIUM 6

Alugan 

NSCHI

Hilabaan 

NHS

Homonho

n NHS

Jipapad 

NHS

Maslog 

NHS

Matarinao 

SOF

Mercedes 

NHS

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7      702,982.00               4,920,874.00 
Apple corer 4
BAIN MARIE, TABLE 1
BLENDER, ELECTRIC 1
Board, Chopping/Cutting, plastic 16
Boiler, Double 1
BRAISING PAN, MEDIUM 8
Can Opener 1
CASSEROLE, MEDIUM 4
CASSEROLE, SMALL 12
COLANDER, MEDIUM 2
COLANDER, SMALL 4
CUP, MEASURING (FOR SOLID) 8
DISPENSER, PAPER TOWEL 4
Fan, Electric 1
Fire Extinguisher (with contents) 1
FISH POACHER, MEDIUM 1
FORK, CARVING 3
FORK, KITCHEN 8
FRYING PAN, LARGE 2
FRYING PAN, MEDIUM 8
FRYING PAN, SMALL 12
FUNNEL, S/S, MEDIUM 4
FUNNEL, S/S, SMALL 4

Mercedes NHS

1

1

1

1 1

1 1

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  
Cookery NC II

1 1 1 1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Bread and Pastry 
Production (BPP) 

NC II

1 1 1

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION VIII - EASTERN VISAYAS

DISTRIBUTION LIST OF LEARNING TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT FOR TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL LIVELIHOOD (LTE-TVL)

Particulars Qty per Item



Garbage Bin 4
GLASS RACK 12
ICE CREAM SCOOPER 2
KNIFE, BONING 8
KNIFE, CHEF 10
KNIFE, CLEAVER 2
KNIFE, OYSTER 4
Light, Emergency 1
MEAT SLICER 1
PASTRY TUBE 8
PEELER, Y-TYPE 8
PEPPER AND SALT MILL 8
PIPING BAG 8
PLATE RACK 12
PREPARATION TABLE WITH SINK 5
PRESSURE COOKER 1
ROASTING PAN 4
SCISSOR, KITCHEN 8
SIEVER, SMALL 8
SKIMMER, FINE 8
SKIMMER, SPIDER 8
SOUP CUP RACK 12
SOUP LADLE, 12 OZ 2
SOUP LADLE, 3 OZ 8
SOUP LADLE, 6 OZ 8
SOUP LADLE, 8 OZ 3
Spatula 8
SPOON, KITCHEN 8
SPOON, KITCHEN (SLOTTED) 8
SPOON, MEASURING 8
SPOON, PARISIENNE 8
SPOON, SERVING 24
SPOON, WOODEN 8
STOCK POT, LARGE 2
STRAINER CHINOIS , SMALL 3
STRAINER CHINOIS, MEDIUM 2
STRAINER MEDIUM, FINE 8
STRAINER SMALL, FINE 8
TENDERIZER, MEDIUM 8
THERMOMETER, POCKET /PIN 3
TONG, 12 INCHES 8
TONG, 8 INCHES 10
TRAY, BAKING, SMALL 8
TRAY, UTILITY 12
TURNER 3" X 6" 8
UTILITY CART 1
WEIGHING SCALE, 1 KG, DIGITAL 4
WEIGHING SCALE, 5 KG 2
WIRE SKIMMER, SMALL 8
WIRE WHISK,  HEAVY DUTY 2
WIRE WHISK, MEDIUM 8
WIRE WHISK, SMALL 8
WOK, MEDIUM 1
WOK, SMALL 4
Working Table 2
ZESTER 8

Alugan 

NSCHI

Hilabaan 

NHS

Jipapad 

NHS

Maslog 

NHS

Matarinao 

SOF

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1 1 1 1 1 6      571,245.00               3,427,470.00 
Chair, Dining 36
Coffee Pot, 2 Pints 2
Container, Creamer 5
Cups and Saucers 5-6 oz. 24
Fork, Cocktail 24
Fork, Dessert 24
Fork, Dinner 24
Fork, Fish 24
Fork, Oyster 24
Glass, Champagne Flute 24
Glass, Collins 24
Glass, Juice / Hi- Ball 24
Glass, Pilsner (Ice Tea Glass) 24
Glass, Red Wine 24
Glass, White Wine 24
Gravy Boats 4
Ice Bucket, 2 liters with Tongs 2
Knife, Butter 24
Knife, Dinner 24
Knife, Fish 24
Menu Folder 2
Napkin Holder 6
Order pads 2
PEPPER AND SALT MILL 2
Plate Covers 8
Plate, Dessert, 7”to 8” 24
Plate, Dinner, 10” 24

Mercedes NHS

1

11

1 1 1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:   

Food and 
Beverage Services 

(FBS) NC II

1 1 1 1

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  
Cookery NC II

1 1 1 1



Plate, Fish, 8” to 9” 24
Round Table (8's) 2
Salad Forks 24
Salad Knife 24
Salad Plates 7” to 8” 24
Salt and Pepper Shakers 4
Sauce Ladles 2
Server, Cake 2
Service Forks 6
Service Tray 6
Show/Service/ Base Plates 11” to 14” 6
Side Plates or Bread Plates 6” 24
Side Towels 4
Silver Platter 8
Soup Bowl 24
Soup Ladle 2
Soup Tureen 4
Spoon, Dessert 24
Spoons, Service 6
Spoons, Soup (Cream and Consume) 24
Steak Knife 24
Sugar Container 5
Table Cloth, 54 x 54 inches 4
Table cloth, Rectangular 2
Table Napkins, Cloth, 16” x 16” 30
Table SkirtingCloth 90”x90” 2
Table, Square/Rectangular (4's or 6's) 4
Tea Pot, 2 Pints 2
Teaspoon 24
TONG, 8 INCHES 2
Tooth Pick Holder 4
Tray Stand 2
Tray, Bill Folders/ Change 2
Tray, Round (Bar) 8
Water Goblet 24
Water Pitcher 6

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1      209,742.00                   209,742.00 
Calculator 8
Cart, Bell Boy 6
Cash Register with Drawer 2
Credit Card Imprinter 2
Credit Card Voucher holder 2
Detector, Fake Bills 4
Guest folio rack 6
Hypercom 3
Key card marker with Verifier 4
Key rack 4
Safety deposit box/ drop vault 4
Speaker, Lapel 6
Speaker, Lapel 6

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1      323,170.00                   323,170.00 
Body Brush, Prosthetic 1
Bowl, Mixing, plastic 1
Bowl, Shampoo 2
Box, Hairpin 1
Brush, Applicator 1
Brush, Hair 1
Cap, Frosting, with hook 1
Cap, Heating 1
Cape 1
Chair, High 3
Chair, Hydraulic 6
Clamp 1
Clamp, Duck bill 1
Clipper, Hair 1
Comb, Afro 1
Comb, All Purpose 1
Comb, Haircutting 1
Comb, Large Toothed 1
Comb, Tail 1
Comb, Teasing 1
Comb, Wide tooth 1
Crimpers 6
Curling Iron 6
Drip Pan 1
Dryer, Hair 6
Gloves, Disposable 1
Gloves, Rubber 1
Gown, Smock 1
Hairclips 1

11

Salcedo National High School

1

1

Oras National High School

1

1
LTE-TVL 

Specialization:  
Hairdressing NC II

Particulars Qty per Item

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Front Office 
Services (FOS) NC 

II

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:   

Food and 
Beverage Services 

(FBS) NC II

1 1 1 1



Hairnet, Invisible 1
Headband 1
Headband, Flannel 1
Infrared Iron 1
Mirror, Hand 10
Mirror, Modular 1
Prong Clip, double 1
Prong clip, Single 1
Razor, straight 1
Roller pins 1
Rollers,Jumbo 1
Rollers,Large Sized 1
Rollers,Medium sized 1
Scissor,Cutting 1
Scissor,Thinning 1
Scoop 1
Shower Cap 2
Spatula 1
Spray bottle 1
Steamer, Hair 1
Stool 6

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1      326,452.00                   326,452.00 
Alarm Clock 1
Apron, polyester-cotton 25
Baskets, Laundry 5
Bed, Queen 1
Bed, Single 1
Board, Ironing 1
Boots, Safety, Plastic 10
Brushes, for Housekeeping 5
Buckets, Water 5
Caddy, Toilet 1
Carpet Sweeper 1
Cart, for Housekeeping NC II 1
Cleaning Cloths, Lint-Free 10
Coffee maker 1
Dust Pan 5
Duster, Anti-static 5
Fan, Electric 2
Fire Extinguisher (with contents) 3
Flashlight 5
Flat Iron 1
Foam, Scrubbing 10
Garbage Receptacles 2
Gloves, rubber 25
Goggles, Safety 15
Hairdryer 1
Hose, Water 2
Kettle, Electric 1
Laundry Sorter 5
Light, Emergency 2
Mirror 1
Mop 5
Polisher, Floor, Electric, With Accessories 1
Shelving 1
Sign, Caution 5
Sponges, Dish 10
Spray Gun, Water 5
Squeegee 2
Squeezer, Mop 2
Step ladder 1
Vacuum Cleaner , Dry and Wet 1
Washer, Laundry 1
White board 2

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1         23,090.00                      23,090.00 
First Aid kit 1
Megaphone 1
Whistle 1
White board 1

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1      198,338.00                   198,338.00 
Dummy, Anatomical 1
Massage Bed / Table 5
Massage Chair 1
Sphygmomanometer 5
Stethoscope 5
Talking Sphygmomanometer 1

Oras National High School

1

1

Salcedo National High School

1

1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Wellness 
Massage NC II

Particulars Qty per Item

1

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  
Local Guiding 
Services NC II

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Housekeeping NC 
II

Particulars Qty per Item

1

Homonhon National High School - Sulangan Annex

1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Hairdressing NC II



Talking Thermometer 1
Thermometer, Digital 5
White board 1

Prepared by: ERNANI S. FERNANDEZ JR., EdD Noted by: GERTRUDES C. MABUTIN, EdD
EPS, CLMD OIC-Chief, CLMD

1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Wellness 
Massage NC II



Division: Leyte

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

3     259,851.00                 779,553.00 
Air Compressor with Airbrush Cake Decorating Set 1
BEATER 6
BOARD, CHOPPING, 6 COLOR 6
Boiler, Double 1
BOWL, MIXING (6 PCS/SET) 12
CAKE PANS, ROUND #4,#6, #8, #10, #12, #14, #16 6
CAKE STAND, WITH TIER 6
CAKE TURN TABLE 3
COUPLER 13
CUP, MEASURING (FOR SOLID) 12
CUP, MEASURING, 250 ML FOR LIQUID 12
CUP, MEASURING, 500ML FOR LIQUID 12
CUTTER, DOUGH 1
CUTTER, PIE 6
FLOUR SIFTER, HAND CRANKED 6
GRATER 6
KNIFE, KITCHEN 6
Knife, Pallet 6
LADLE , 3 0Z 6
LOAF PAN BIG 6
LOAF PAN, MEDIUM 6
LOAF PAN, SMALL 6
MUFFIN PAN, BIG 6
MUFFIN PAN, MEDIUM 6
MUFFIN PAN, SMALL 6
PIE PAN , 10 INCHES DIAMETER 6
PIE PAN, # 6, #8, #10 6
PILLARS, CAKE 6
PIPING BAG 25
RECTANGULAR PAN, 1 X 8 4
ROLLING PINS 6
RUBBER SCRAPER 6
SAUCE PAN 6
SHEET PAN 6
SPOON, MEASURING 25
SPOON, WOODEN 6
STRAINER 6
TIP, DECORATING 20
WEIGHING SCALE, 10 KGS 6
WEIGHING SCALE,5 KGS, DIGITAL 6
WIRE WHISK, MEDIUM 6

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

2     400,403.00                 800,806.00 
Airpot 2
Apron 2
Basin, plastic, round 12
Bath tub, Baby 1
Bedpan 2
Blanket 4
Blanket, Baby 5
Board, Chopping/Cutting, plastic 5
Bottle Sterilizer, electric 1
Bowl, Mixing, stainless steel, 6-piece set 1
Brush, Clothes 1
Brush, Feeding Bottle 2
Cane 1
Carpet 4ft.x 8 ft. 1
China Ware 1
Cloth, Burping 2
Comforter 4
Commode 1
Crutches, adjustable 1
Cup, Measuring, 1/4, 1/3, 1/2, 1 cup set 1
Cutlery 1
First Aid Kit 1
Garbage Bin (biodegradable and non –biodegradable) 1
Gloves, Rubber (15 mils) 12
Gloves, Surgical (disposable) 1

Polahongon NHS

1

1

Calingcaguing NHS

1

1

Sta. Fe Stand Alone SHS

1

1
LTE-TVL 

Specialization:  
Caregiving NC II

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Bread and Pastry 
Production (BPP) 

NC II

1 1

Particulars Qty per Item

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION VIII - EASTERN VISAYAS

DISTRIBUTION LIST OF LEARNING TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT FOR TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL LIVELIHOOD (LTE-TVL)

Particulars Qty per Item
Barugo NHS

1

Don Mariano SMNHS

1



Gown (hospital) 10
Grooming kit (hairbrush comb, nail cutter, nail brush) 1
Hamper, Clothes 1
Hand Towel 5
High chair/ booster seat/ portable seat 1
Hot Water Bag 1
Kettle, Electric 1
Knife, Electric 1
Mixer, Portable 1
Pail, Plastic, 10 Liters 4
Pans 1
Peeler 5
Pick up Forcep 1
Pillow 8
Pillow Case 12
Potato Masher 1
Pots 1
Rack, Clothes 1
Sheet, Flat 12
Skillet 1
Sphygmomanometer 1
Stethoscope 1
Thermometer, Digital, 32 C - 42.9 C (90.0F-109.9F) 1
Toaster, Bread 1
Towel/Towellete, Bath 12
Towel/Towellete, Face 1
Tray, Medical 1
Trolley, Dressing 1
Urinal 2
Utensils, Cooking 1
Utensils, Feeding (child) 1
Vacuum Cleaner 1
Wheel Chair 2

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1     401,101.00                 401,101.00 
Allen Wrench 10
Anti-Static Device (Anti-static Wrist Strap) 10
Combination Pliers, 8" 10
Crimping Tool (RJ 11/45) 10
Desoldering pump 10
Electric Drill, Portable 1
External optical drive 2
Flash drive 11
Flashlight, head-mounted 5
Hub / Switch 10
LAN Cable tester 5
Long Nose Pliers, 8" 10
Multimeter, digital 10
Patch panel (48 ports) 20
PC Video camera 1
Phillip’s screwdriver, 8" insulated 10
Precision Screwdriver Set 5
Soldering Iron, 60W 10
Standard screwdriver (Flat), 8” insulated 10
Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) 10
USB External HD 1
Wire stripper 5
Wireless Access Point 10

Asuncion 

S. Melgar 

NHS

Barugo 

NHS
Bato SOF

Don 

Mariano 

SMNHS

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1 1 1 1 6     702,982.00             4,217,892.00 
Apple corer 4
BAIN MARIE, TABLE 1
BLENDER, ELECTRIC 1
Board, Chopping/Cutting, plastic 16
Boiler, Double 1
BRAISING PAN, MEDIUM 8
Can Opener 1
CASSEROLE, MEDIUM 4
CASSEROLE, SMALL 12
COLANDER, MEDIUM 2
COLANDER, SMALL 4
CUP, MEASURING (FOR SOLID) 8
DISPENSER, PAPER TOWEL 4
Fan, Electric 1
Fire Extinguisher (with contents) 1
FISH POACHER, MEDIUM 1
FORK, CARVING 3
FORK, KITCHEN 8
FRYING PAN, LARGE 2
FRYING PAN, MEDIUM 8
FRYING PAN, SMALL 12
FUNNEL, S/S, MEDIUM 4
FUNNEL, S/S, SMALL 4
Garbage Bin 4
GLASS RACK 12

Rizal NHS

1

1

Polahongon NHS

1

1

1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Computer 
Systems 

Servicing (CSS) 
NC II

Bung-aw NHS

1

1 1
LTE-TVL 

Specialization:  
Caregiving NC II

Particulars Qty per Item

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  
Cookery NC II

1 1 1 1



ICE CREAM SCOOPER 2
KNIFE, BONING 8
KNIFE, CHEF 10
KNIFE, CLEAVER 2
KNIFE, OYSTER 4
Light, Emergency 1
MEAT SLICER 1
PASTRY TUBE 8
PEELER, Y-TYPE 8
PEPPER AND SALT MILL 8
PIPING BAG 8
PLATE RACK 12
PREPARATION TABLE WITH SINK 5
PRESSURE COOKER 1
ROASTING PAN 4
SCISSOR, KITCHEN 8
SIEVER, SMALL 8
SKIMMER, FINE 8
SKIMMER, SPIDER 8
SOUP CUP RACK 12
SOUP LADLE, 12 OZ 2
SOUP LADLE, 3 OZ 8
SOUP LADLE, 6 OZ 8
SOUP LADLE, 8 OZ 3
Spatula 8
SPOON, KITCHEN 8
SPOON, KITCHEN (SLOTTED) 8
SPOON, MEASURING 8
SPOON, PARISIENNE 8
SPOON, SERVING 24
SPOON, WOODEN 8
STOCK POT, LARGE 2
STRAINER CHINOIS , SMALL 3
STRAINER CHINOIS, MEDIUM 2
STRAINER MEDIUM, FINE 8
STRAINER SMALL, FINE 8
TENDERIZER, MEDIUM 8
THERMOMETER, POCKET /PIN 3
TONG, 12 INCHES 8
TONG, 8 INCHES 10
TRAY, BAKING, SMALL 8
TRAY, UTILITY 12
TURNER 3" X 6" 8
UTILITY CART 1
WEIGHING SCALE, 1 KG, DIGITAL 4
WEIGHING SCALE, 5 KG 2
WIRE SKIMMER, SMALL 8
WIRE WHISK,  HEAVY DUTY 2
WIRE WHISK, MEDIUM 8
WIRE WHISK, SMALL 8
WOK, MEDIUM 1
WOK, SMALL 4
Working Table 2
ZESTER 8

Asuncion 

S. Melgar 

NHS

Barugo 

NHS
Bato SOF

Don 

Mariano 

SMNHS

Emeterio-

Federica 

Gerez 

NHS

Lomonon 

NHS

Polahongo

n NHS
Rizal NHS

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8     571,245.00             4,569,960.00 
Chair, Dining 36
Coffee Pot, 2 Pints 2
Container, Creamer 5
Cups and Saucers 5-6 oz. 24
Fork, Cocktail 24
Fork, Dessert 24
Fork, Dinner 24
Fork, Fish 24
Fork, Oyster 24
Glass, Champagne Flute 24
Glass, Collins 24
Glass, Juice / Hi- Ball 24
Glass, Pilsner (Ice Tea Glass) 24
Glass, Red Wine 24
Glass, White Wine 24
Gravy Boats 4
Ice Bucket, 2 liters with Tongs 2
Knife, Butter 24
Knife, Dinner 24
Knife, Fish 24
Menu Folder 2
Napkin Holder 6
Order pads 2
PEPPER AND SALT MILL 2
Plate Covers 8
Plate, Dessert, 7”to 8” 24
Plate, Dinner, 10” 24
Plate, Fish, 8” to 9” 24
Round Table (8's) 2
Salad Forks 24
Salad Knife 24

11

1 1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:   

Food and 
Beverage 

Services (FBS) NC 
II

1 1 1 1 1

Particulars Qty per Item

1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  
Cookery NC II

1 1 1 1



Salad Plates 7” to 8” 24
Salt and Pepper Shakers 4
Sauce Ladles 2
Server, Cake 2
Service Forks 6
Service Tray 6
Show/Service/ Base Plates 11” to 14” 6
Side Plates or Bread Plates 6” 24
Side Towels 4
Silver Platter 8
Soup Bowl 24
Soup Ladle 2
Soup Tureen 4
Spoon, Dessert 24
Spoons, Service 6
Spoons, Soup (Cream and Consume) 24
Steak Knife 24
Sugar Container 5
Table Cloth, 54 x 54 inches 4
Table cloth, Rectangular 2
Table Napkins, Cloth, 16” x 16” 30
Table SkirtingCloth 90”x90” 2
Table, Square/Rectangular (4's or 6's) 4
Tea Pot, 2 Pints 2
Teaspoon 24
TONG, 8 INCHES 2
Tooth Pick Holder 4
Tray Stand 2
Tray, Bill Folders/ Change 2
Tray, Round (Bar) 8
Water Goblet 24
Water Pitcher 6

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1     323,170.00                 323,170.00 
Body Brush, Prosthetic 1
Bowl, Mixing, plastic 1
Bowl, Shampoo 2
Box, Hairpin 1
Brush, Applicator 1
Brush, Hair 1
Cap, Frosting, with hook 1
Cap, Heating 1
Cape 1
Chair, High 3
Chair, Hydraulic 6
Clamp 1
Clamp, Duck bill 1
Clipper, Hair 1
Comb, Afro 1
Comb, All Purpose 1
Comb, Haircutting 1
Comb, Large Toothed 1
Comb, Tail 1
Comb, Teasing 1
Comb, Wide tooth 1
Crimpers 6
Curling Iron 6
Drip Pan 1
Dryer, Hair 6
Gloves, Disposable 1
Gloves, Rubber 1
Gown, Smock 1
Hairclips 1
Hairnet, Invisible 1
Headband 1
Headband, Flannel 1
Infrared Iron 1
Mirror, Hand 10
Mirror, Modular 1
Prong Clip, double 1
Prong clip, Single 1
Razor, straight 1
Roller pins 1
Rollers,Jumbo 1
Rollers,Large Sized 1
Rollers,Medium sized 1
Scissor,Cutting 1
Scissor,Thinning 1
Scoop 1
Shower Cap 2
Spatula 1
Spray bottle 1
Steamer, Hair 1
Stool 6

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

Particulars Qty per Item

1

Rizal National High School

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Hairdressing NC II

Particulars Qty per Item

1 1

Marcelino R. Veloso National High School (Marcelino R. Veloso NHS)

1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:   

Food and 
Beverage 

Services (FBS) NC 
II

1 1 1 1 1 1



1     326,452.00                 326,452.00 
Alarm Clock 1
Apron, polyester-cotton 25
Baskets, Laundry 5
Bed, Queen 1
Bed, Single 1
Board, Ironing 1
Boots, Safety, Plastic 10
Brushes, for Housekeeping 5
Buckets, Water 5
Caddy, Toilet 1
Carpet Sweeper 1
Cart, for Housekeeping NC II 1
Cleaning Cloths, Lint-Free 10
Coffee maker 1
Dust Pan 5
Duster, Anti-static 5
Fan, Electric 2
Fire Extinguisher (with contents) 3
Flashlight 5
Flat Iron 1
Foam, Scrubbing 10
Garbage Receptacles 2
Gloves, rubber 25
Goggles, Safety 15
Hairdryer 1
Hose, Water 2
Kettle, Electric 1
Laundry Sorter 5
Light, Emergency 2
Mirror 1
Mop 5
Polisher, Floor, Electric, With Accessories 1
Shelving 1
Sign, Caution 5
Sponges, Dish 10
Spray Gun, Water 5
Squeegee 2
Squeezer, Mop 2
Step ladder 1
Vacuum Cleaner , Dry and Wet 1
Washer, Laundry 1
White board 2

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1     198,338.00                 198,338.00 
Dummy, Anatomical 1
Massage Bed / Table 5
Massage Chair 1
Sphygmomanometer 5
Stethoscope 5
Talking Sphygmomanometer 1
Talking Thermometer 1
Thermometer, Digital 5
White board 1

Prepared by: ERNANI S. FERNANDEZ JR., EdD Noted by: GERTRUDES C. MABUTIN, EdD
EPS, CLMD OIC-Chief, CLMD

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Wellness 
Massage NC II

1

Particulars Qty per Item

1

Marcelino R. Veloso National High School (Marcelino R. Veloso NHS)

1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Housekeeping NC 
II

Particulars Qty per Item

1



Division: Maasin City

Maasin 

VHS

Stand 

Alone SHS 

within San 

Rafael ES

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1 1 2      259,851.00                  519,702.00 
Air Compressor with Airbrush Cake Decorating Set 1
BEATER 6
BOARD, CHOPPING, 6 COLOR 6
Boiler, Double 1
BOWL, MIXING (6 PCS/SET) 12
CAKE PANS, ROUND #4,#6, #8, #10, #12, #14, #16 6
CAKE STAND, WITH TIER 6
CAKE TURN TABLE 3
COUPLER 13
CUP, MEASURING (FOR SOLID) 12
CUP, MEASURING, 250 ML FOR LIQUID 12
CUP, MEASURING, 500ML FOR LIQUID 12
CUTTER, DOUGH 1
CUTTER, PIE 6
FLOUR SIFTER, HAND CRANKED 6
GRATER 6
KNIFE, KITCHEN 6
Knife, Pallet 6
LADLE , 3 0Z 6
LOAF PAN BIG 6
LOAF PAN, MEDIUM 6
LOAF PAN, SMALL 6
MUFFIN PAN, BIG 6
MUFFIN PAN, MEDIUM 6
MUFFIN PAN, SMALL 6
PIE PAN , 10 INCHES DIAMETER 6
PIE PAN, # 6, #8, #10 6
PILLARS, CAKE 6
PIPING BAG 25
RECTANGULAR PAN, 1 X 8 4
ROLLING PINS 6
RUBBER SCRAPER 6
SAUCE PAN 6
SHEET PAN 6
SPOON, MEASURING 25
SPOON, WOODEN 6
STRAINER 6
TIP, DECORATING 20
WEIGHING SCALE, 10 KGS 6
WEIGHING SCALE,5 KGS, DIGITAL 6
WIRE WHISK, MEDIUM 6

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Bread and Pastry 
Production (BPP) 

NC II

1 1

Stand Alone SHS 

within San Rafael ES

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION VIII - EASTERN VISAYAS

DISTRIBUTION LIST OF LEARNING TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT FOR TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL LIVELIHOOD (LTE-TVL)

Particulars Qty per Item



1      702,982.00                  702,982.00 
Apple corer 4
BAIN MARIE, TABLE 1
BLENDER, ELECTRIC 1
Board, Chopping/Cutting, plastic 16
Boiler, Double 1
BRAISING PAN, MEDIUM 8
Can Opener 1
CASSEROLE, MEDIUM 4
CASSEROLE, SMALL 12
COLANDER, MEDIUM 2
COLANDER, SMALL 4
CUP, MEASURING (FOR SOLID) 8
DISPENSER, PAPER TOWEL 4
Fan, Electric 1
Fire Extinguisher (with contents) 1
FISH POACHER, MEDIUM 1
FORK, CARVING 3
FORK, KITCHEN 8
FRYING PAN, LARGE 2
FRYING PAN, MEDIUM 8
FRYING PAN, SMALL 12
FUNNEL, S/S, MEDIUM 4
FUNNEL, S/S, SMALL 4
Garbage Bin 4
GLASS RACK 12
ICE CREAM SCOOPER 2
KNIFE, BONING 8
KNIFE, CHEF 10
KNIFE, CLEAVER 2
KNIFE, OYSTER 4
Light, Emergency 1
MEAT SLICER 1
PASTRY TUBE 8
PEELER, Y-TYPE 8
PEPPER AND SALT MILL 8
PIPING BAG 8
PLATE RACK 12
PREPARATION TABLE WITH SINK 5
PRESSURE COOKER 1
ROASTING PAN 4
SCISSOR, KITCHEN 8
SIEVER, SMALL 8
SKIMMER, FINE 8
SKIMMER, SPIDER 8
SOUP CUP RACK 12
SOUP LADLE, 12 OZ 2
SOUP LADLE, 3 OZ 8
SOUP LADLE, 6 OZ 8
SOUP LADLE, 8 OZ 3
Spatula 8
SPOON, KITCHEN 8
SPOON, KITCHEN (SLOTTED) 8
SPOON, MEASURING 8
SPOON, PARISIENNE 8
SPOON, SERVING 24
SPOON, WOODEN 8
STOCK POT, LARGE 2
STRAINER CHINOIS , SMALL 3
STRAINER CHINOIS, MEDIUM 2
STRAINER MEDIUM, FINE 8
STRAINER SMALL, FINE 8
TENDERIZER, MEDIUM 8
THERMOMETER, POCKET /PIN 3

1

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  
Cookery NC II

1



TONG, 12 INCHES 8
TONG, 8 INCHES 10
TRAY, BAKING, SMALL 8
TRAY, UTILITY 12
TURNER 3" X 6" 8
UTILITY CART 1
WEIGHING SCALE, 1 KG, DIGITAL 4
WEIGHING SCALE, 5 KG 2
WIRE SKIMMER, SMALL 8
WIRE WHISK,  HEAVY DUTY 2
WIRE WHISK, MEDIUM 8
WIRE WHISK, SMALL 8
WOK, MEDIUM 1
WOK, SMALL 4
Working Table 2
ZESTER 8

Maasin 

VHS

Stand 

Alone SHS 

within San 

Rafael ES

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1 1 2      571,245.00              1,142,490.00 
Chair, Dining 36
Coffee Pot, 2 Pints 2
Container, Creamer 5
Cups and Saucers 5-6 oz. 24
Fork, Cocktail 24
Fork, Dessert 24
Fork, Dinner 24
Fork, Fish 24
Fork, Oyster 24
Glass, Champagne Flute 24
Glass, Collins 24
Glass, Juice / Hi- Ball 24
Glass, Pilsner (Ice Tea Glass) 24
Glass, Red Wine 24
Glass, White Wine 24
Gravy Boats 4
Ice Bucket, 2 liters with Tongs 2
Knife, Butter 24
Knife, Dinner 24
Knife, Fish 24
Menu Folder 2
Napkin Holder 6
Order pads 2
PEPPER AND SALT MILL 2
Plate Covers 8
Plate, Dessert, 7”to 8” 24
Plate, Dinner, 10” 24
Plate, Fish, 8” to 9” 24
Round Table (8's) 2
Salad Forks 24
Salad Knife 24
Salad Plates 7” to 8” 24
Salt and Pepper Shakers 4
Sauce Ladles 2
Server, Cake 2
Service Forks 6
Service Tray 6
Show/Service/ Base Plates 11” to 14” 6
Side Plates or Bread Plates 6” 24
Side Towels 4
Silver Platter 8
Soup Bowl 24
Soup Ladle 2

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:   

Food and 
Beverage 

Services (FBS) NC 
II

1 1

Particulars Qty per Item

1
LTE-TVL 

Specialization:  
Cookery NC II



Soup Tureen 4
Spoon, Dessert 24
Spoons, Service 6
Spoons, Soup (Cream and Consume) 24
Steak Knife 24
Sugar Container 5
Table Cloth, 54 x 54 inches 4
Table cloth, Rectangular 2
Table Napkins, Cloth, 16” x 16” 30
Table SkirtingCloth 90”x90” 2
Table, Square/Rectangular (4's or 6's) 4
Tea Pot, 2 Pints 2
Teaspoon 24
TONG, 8 INCHES 2
Tooth Pick Holder 4
Tray Stand 2
Tray, Bill Folders/ Change 2
Tray, Round (Bar) 8
Water Goblet 24
Water Pitcher 6

Prepared by: ERNANI S. FERNANDEZ JR., EdD Noted by: GERTRUDES C. MABUTIN, EdD
EPS, CLMD OIC-Chief, CLMD

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:   

Food and 
Beverage 

Services (FBS) NC 
II

1 1



Division: Northern Samar

Bantayan 

NHS

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1 2      259,851.00                   519,702.00 
Air Compressor with Airbrush Cake Decorating Set 1
BEATER 6
BOARD, CHOPPING, 6 COLOR 6
Boiler, Double 1
BOWL, MIXING (6 PCS/SET) 12
CAKE PANS, ROUND #4,#6, #8, #10, #12, #14, #16 6
CAKE STAND, WITH TIER 6
CAKE TURN TABLE 3
COUPLER 13
CUP, MEASURING (FOR SOLID) 12
CUP, MEASURING, 250 ML FOR LIQUID 12
CUP, MEASURING, 500ML FOR LIQUID 12
CUTTER, DOUGH 1
CUTTER, PIE 6
FLOUR SIFTER, HAND CRANKED 6
GRATER 6
KNIFE, KITCHEN 6
Knife, Pallet 6
LADLE , 3 0Z 6
LOAF PAN BIG 6
LOAF PAN, MEDIUM 6
LOAF PAN, SMALL 6
MUFFIN PAN, BIG 6
MUFFIN PAN, MEDIUM 6
MUFFIN PAN, SMALL 6
PIE PAN , 10 INCHES DIAMETER 6
PIE PAN, # 6, #8, #10 6
PILLARS, CAKE 6
PIPING BAG 25
RECTANGULAR PAN, 1 X 8 4
ROLLING PINS 6
RUBBER SCRAPER 6
SAUCE PAN 6
SHEET PAN 6
SPOON, MEASURING 25
SPOON, WOODEN 6
STRAINER 6
TIP, DECORATING 20
WEIGHING SCALE, 10 KGS 6
WEIGHING SCALE,5 KGS, DIGITAL 6
WIRE WHISK, MEDIUM 6

Catarman 

NHS

Don Juan 

F. Avalon 

NHS

Pambujan 

NHS

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1 1 1 3      401,101.00               1,203,303.00 
Allen Wrench 10
Anti-Static Device (Anti-static Wrist Strap) 10
Combination Pliers, 8" 10
Crimping Tool (RJ 11/45) 10
Desoldering pump 10
Electric Drill, Portable 1

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Computer 
Systems 

Servicing (CSS) 
NC II

1 1 1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Bread and Pastry 
Production (BPP) 

NC II

1 1

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION VIII - EASTERN VISAYAS

DISTRIBUTION LIST OF LEARNING TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT FOR TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL LIVELIHOOD (LTE-TVL)

Particulars Qty per Item
San Isidro NHS

1



External optical drive 2
Flash drive 11
Flashlight, head-mounted 5
Hub / Switch 10
LAN Cable tester 5
Long Nose Pliers, 8" 10
Multimeter, digital 10
Patch panel (48 ports) 20
PC Video camera 1
Phillip’s screwdriver, 8" insulated 10
Precision Screwdriver Set 5
Soldering Iron, 60W 10
Standard screwdriver (Flat), 8” insulated 10
Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) 10
USB External HD 1
Wire stripper 5
Wireless Access Point 10

Bantayan 

NHS

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1 2      702,982.00               1,405,964.00 
Apple corer 4
BAIN MARIE, TABLE 1
BLENDER, ELECTRIC 1
Board, Chopping/Cutting, plastic 16
Boiler, Double 1
BRAISING PAN, MEDIUM 8
Can Opener 1
CASSEROLE, MEDIUM 4
CASSEROLE, SMALL 12
COLANDER, MEDIUM 2
COLANDER, SMALL 4
CUP, MEASURING (FOR SOLID) 8
DISPENSER, PAPER TOWEL 4
Fan, Electric 1
Fire Extinguisher (with contents) 1
FISH POACHER, MEDIUM 1
FORK, CARVING 3
FORK, KITCHEN 8
FRYING PAN, LARGE 2
FRYING PAN, MEDIUM 8
FRYING PAN, SMALL 12
FUNNEL, S/S, MEDIUM 4
FUNNEL, S/S, SMALL 4
Garbage Bin 4
GLASS RACK 12
ICE CREAM SCOOPER 2
KNIFE, BONING 8
KNIFE, CHEF 10
KNIFE, CLEAVER 2
KNIFE, OYSTER 4
Light, Emergency 1
MEAT SLICER 1
PASTRY TUBE 8
PEELER, Y-TYPE 8
PEPPER AND SALT MILL 8
PIPING BAG 8
PLATE RACK 12
PREPARATION TABLE WITH SINK 5
PRESSURE COOKER 1
ROASTING PAN 4
SCISSOR, KITCHEN 8
SIEVER, SMALL 8
SKIMMER, FINE 8
SKIMMER, SPIDER 8
SOUP CUP RACK 12
SOUP LADLE, 12 OZ 2
SOUP LADLE, 3 OZ 8
SOUP LADLE, 6 OZ 8

San Isidro NHS 

1

1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Computer 
Systems 

Servicing (CSS) 
NC II

1 1 1

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  
Cookery NC II

1



SOUP LADLE, 8 OZ 3
Spatula 8
SPOON, KITCHEN 8
SPOON, KITCHEN (SLOTTED) 8
SPOON, MEASURING 8
SPOON, PARISIENNE 8
SPOON, SERVING 24
SPOON, WOODEN 8
STOCK POT, LARGE 2
STRAINER CHINOIS , SMALL 3
STRAINER CHINOIS, MEDIUM 2
STRAINER MEDIUM, FINE 8
STRAINER SMALL, FINE 8
TENDERIZER, MEDIUM 8
THERMOMETER, POCKET /PIN 3
TONG, 12 INCHES 8
TONG, 8 INCHES 10
TRAY, BAKING, SMALL 8
TRAY, UTILITY 12
TURNER 3" X 6" 8
UTILITY CART 1
WEIGHING SCALE, 1 KG, DIGITAL 4
WEIGHING SCALE, 5 KG 2
WIRE SKIMMER, SMALL 8
WIRE WHISK,  HEAVY DUTY 2
WIRE WHISK, MEDIUM 8
WIRE WHISK, SMALL 8
WOK, MEDIUM 1
WOK, SMALL 4
Working Table 2
ZESTER 8

Bantayan 

NHS

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1 2      571,245.00               1,142,490.00 
Chair, Dining 36
Coffee Pot, 2 Pints 2
Container, Creamer 5
Cups and Saucers 5-6 oz. 24
Fork, Cocktail 24
Fork, Dessert 24
Fork, Dinner 24
Fork, Fish 24
Fork, Oyster 24
Glass, Champagne Flute 24
Glass, Collins 24
Glass, Juice / Hi- Ball 24
Glass, Pilsner (Ice Tea Glass) 24
Glass, Red Wine 24
Glass, White Wine 24
Gravy Boats 4
Ice Bucket, 2 liters with Tongs 2
Knife, Butter 24
Knife, Dinner 24
Knife, Fish 24
Menu Folder 2
Napkin Holder 6
Order pads 2
PEPPER AND SALT MILL 2
Plate Covers 8
Plate, Dessert, 7”to 8” 24
Plate, Dinner, 10” 24
Plate, Fish, 8” to 9” 24
Round Table (8's) 2
Salad Forks 24
Salad Knife 24
Salad Plates 7” to 8” 24
Salt and Pepper Shakers 4
Sauce Ladles 2

1

San Isidro NHS 

1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:   

Food and 
Beverage 

Services (FBS) NC 
II

1 1

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  
Cookery NC II

1



Server, Cake 2
Service Forks 6
Service Tray 6
Show/Service/ Base Plates 11” to 14” 6
Side Plates or Bread Plates 6” 24
Side Towels 4
Silver Platter 8
Soup Bowl 24
Soup Ladle 2
Soup Tureen 4
Spoon, Dessert 24
Spoons, Service 6
Spoons, Soup (Cream and Consume) 24
Steak Knife 24
Sugar Container 5
Table Cloth, 54 x 54 inches 4
Table cloth, Rectangular 2
Table Napkins, Cloth, 16” x 16” 30
Table SkirtingCloth 90”x90” 2
Table, Square/Rectangular (4's or 6's) 4
Tea Pot, 2 Pints 2
Teaspoon 24
TONG, 8 INCHES 2
Tooth Pick Holder 4
Tray Stand 2
Tray, Bill Folders/ Change 2
Tray, Round (Bar) 8
Water Goblet 24
Water Pitcher 6

Eladio T. 

Balite 

MSOF

Laoang 

NTHS

San 

Antonio 

AVS

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1 1 1 3      323,170.00                   969,510.00 
Body Brush, Prosthetic 1
Bowl, Mixing, plastic 1
Bowl, Shampoo 2
Box, Hairpin 1
Brush, Applicator 1
Brush, Hair 1
Cap, Frosting, with hook 1
Cap, Heating 1
Cape 1
Chair, High 3
Chair, Hydraulic 6
Clamp 1
Clamp, Duck bill 1
Clipper, Hair 1
Comb, Afro 1
Comb, All Purpose 1
Comb, Haircutting 1
Comb, Large Toothed 1
Comb, Tail 1
Comb, Teasing 1
Comb, Wide tooth 1
Crimpers 6
Curling Iron 6
Drip Pan 1
Dryer, Hair 6
Gloves, Disposable 1
Gloves, Rubber 1
Gown, Smock 1
Hairclips 1
Hairnet, Invisible 1
Headband 1
Headband, Flannel 1
Infrared Iron 1
Mirror, Hand 10
Mirror, Modular 1
Prong Clip, double 1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Hairdressing NC II
1 1 1

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:   

Food and 
Beverage 

Services (FBS) NC 
II

1 1



Prong clip, Single 1
Razor, straight 1
Roller pins 1
Rollers,Jumbo 1
Rollers,Large Sized 1
Rollers,Medium sized 1
Scissor,Cutting 1
Scissor,Thinning 1
Scoop 1
Shower Cap 2
Spatula 1
Spray bottle 1
Steamer, Hair 1
Stool 6

Eladio T. 

Balite 

MSOF

Laoang 

NTHS

San 

Antonio 

AVS

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1 1 1 3      198,338.00                   595,014.00 
Dummy, Anatomical 1
Massage Bed / Table 5
Massage Chair 1
Sphygmomanometer 5
Stethoscope 5
Talking Sphygmomanometer 1
Talking Thermometer 1
Thermometer, Digital 5
White board 1

Prepared by: ERNANI S. FERNANDEZ JR., EdD Noted by: GERTRUDES C. MABUTIN, EdD
EPS, CLMD OIC-Chief, CLMD

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Wellness 
Massage NC II

1 1 1

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Hairdressing NC II
1 1 1



Division: Ormoc City

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1      259,851.00                   259,851.00 
Air Compressor with Airbrush Cake Decorating Set 1
BEATER 6
BOARD, CHOPPING, 6 COLOR 6
Boiler, Double 1
BOWL, MIXING (6 PCS/SET) 12
CAKE PANS, ROUND #4,#6, #8, #10, #12, #14, #16 6
CAKE STAND, WITH TIER 6
CAKE TURN TABLE 3
COUPLER 13
CUP, MEASURING (FOR SOLID) 12
CUP, MEASURING, 250 ML FOR LIQUID 12
CUP, MEASURING, 500ML FOR LIQUID 12
CUTTER, DOUGH 1
CUTTER, PIE 6
FLOUR SIFTER, HAND CRANKED 6
GRATER 6
KNIFE, KITCHEN 6
Knife, Pallet 6
LADLE , 3 0Z 6
LOAF PAN BIG 6
LOAF PAN, MEDIUM 6
LOAF PAN, SMALL 6
MUFFIN PAN, BIG 6
MUFFIN PAN, MEDIUM 6
MUFFIN PAN, SMALL 6
PIE PAN , 10 INCHES DIAMETER 6
PIE PAN, # 6, #8, #10 6
PILLARS, CAKE 6
PIPING BAG 25
RECTANGULAR PAN, 1 X 8 4
ROLLING PINS 6
RUBBER SCRAPER 6
SAUCE PAN 6
SHEET PAN 6
SPOON, MEASURING 25
SPOON, WOODEN 6
STRAINER 6
TIP, DECORATING 20
WEIGHING SCALE, 10 KGS 6
WEIGHING SCALE,5 KGS, DIGITAL 6
WIRE WHISK, MEDIUM 6

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1      702,982.00                   702,982.00 
Apple corer 4
BAIN MARIE, TABLE 1
BLENDER, ELECTRIC 1
Board, Chopping/Cutting, plastic 16
Boiler, Double 1

1

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  
Cookery NC II

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Bread and Pastry 
Production (BPP) 

NC II

1

Margen National High School

1

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION VIII - EASTERN VISAYAS

DISTRIBUTION LIST OF LEARNING TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT FOR TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL LIVELIHOOD (LTE-TVL)

Particulars Qty per Item
Margen National High School

1



BRAISING PAN, MEDIUM 8
Can Opener 1
CASSEROLE, MEDIUM 4
CASSEROLE, SMALL 12
COLANDER, MEDIUM 2
COLANDER, SMALL 4
CUP, MEASURING (FOR SOLID) 8
DISPENSER, PAPER TOWEL 4
Fan, Electric 1
Fire Extinguisher (with contents) 1
FISH POACHER, MEDIUM 1
FORK, CARVING 3
FORK, KITCHEN 8
FRYING PAN, LARGE 2
FRYING PAN, MEDIUM 8
FRYING PAN, SMALL 12
FUNNEL, S/S, MEDIUM 4
FUNNEL, S/S, SMALL 4
Garbage Bin 4
GLASS RACK 12
ICE CREAM SCOOPER 2
KNIFE, BONING 8
KNIFE, CHEF 10
KNIFE, CLEAVER 2
KNIFE, OYSTER 4
Light, Emergency 1
MEAT SLICER 1
PASTRY TUBE 8
PEELER, Y-TYPE 8
PEPPER AND SALT MILL 8
PIPING BAG 8
PLATE RACK 12
PREPARATION TABLE WITH SINK 5
PRESSURE COOKER 1
ROASTING PAN 4
SCISSOR, KITCHEN 8
SIEVER, SMALL 8
SKIMMER, FINE 8
SKIMMER, SPIDER 8
SOUP CUP RACK 12
SOUP LADLE, 12 OZ 2
SOUP LADLE, 3 OZ 8
SOUP LADLE, 6 OZ 8
SOUP LADLE, 8 OZ 3
Spatula 8
SPOON, KITCHEN 8
SPOON, KITCHEN (SLOTTED) 8
SPOON, MEASURING 8
SPOON, PARISIENNE 8
SPOON, SERVING 24
SPOON, WOODEN 8
STOCK POT, LARGE 2
STRAINER CHINOIS , SMALL 3
STRAINER CHINOIS, MEDIUM 2
STRAINER MEDIUM, FINE 8
STRAINER SMALL, FINE 8
TENDERIZER, MEDIUM 8
THERMOMETER, POCKET /PIN 3
TONG, 12 INCHES 8
TONG, 8 INCHES 10
TRAY, BAKING, SMALL 8
TRAY, UTILITY 12
TURNER 3" X 6" 8
UTILITY CART 1
WEIGHING SCALE, 1 KG, DIGITAL 4
WEIGHING SCALE, 5 KG 2
WIRE SKIMMER, SMALL 8
WIRE WHISK,  HEAVY DUTY 2
WIRE WHISK, MEDIUM 8

1
LTE-TVL 

Specialization:  
Cookery NC II



WIRE WHISK, SMALL 8
WOK, MEDIUM 1
WOK, SMALL 4
Working Table 2
ZESTER 8

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1      571,245.00                   571,245.00 
Chair, Dining 36
Coffee Pot, 2 Pints 2
Container, Creamer 5
Cups and Saucers 5-6 oz. 24
Fork, Cocktail 24
Fork, Dessert 24
Fork, Dinner 24
Fork, Fish 24
Fork, Oyster 24
Glass, Champagne Flute 24
Glass, Collins 24
Glass, Juice / Hi- Ball 24
Glass, Pilsner (Ice Tea Glass) 24
Glass, Red Wine 24
Glass, White Wine 24
Gravy Boats 4
Ice Bucket, 2 liters with Tongs 2
Knife, Butter 24
Knife, Dinner 24
Knife, Fish 24
Menu Folder 2
Napkin Holder 6
Order pads 2
PEPPER AND SALT MILL 2
Plate Covers 8
Plate, Dessert, 7”to 8” 24
Plate, Dinner, 10” 24
Plate, Fish, 8” to 9” 24
Round Table (8's) 2
Salad Forks 24
Salad Knife 24
Salad Plates 7” to 8” 24
Salt and Pepper Shakers 4
Sauce Ladles 2
Server, Cake 2
Service Forks 6
Service Tray 6
Show/Service/ Base Plates 11” to 14” 6
Side Plates or Bread Plates 6” 24
Side Towels 4
Silver Platter 8
Soup Bowl 24
Soup Ladle 2
Soup Tureen 4
Spoon, Dessert 24
Spoons, Service 6
Spoons, Soup (Cream and Consume) 24
Steak Knife 24
Sugar Container 5
Table Cloth, 54 x 54 inches 4
Table cloth, Rectangular 2
Table Napkins, Cloth, 16” x 16” 30
Table SkirtingCloth 90”x90” 2
Table, Square/Rectangular (4's or 6's) 4
Tea Pot, 2 Pints 2
Teaspoon 24
TONG, 8 INCHES 2
Tooth Pick Holder 4
Tray Stand 2
Tray, Bill Folders/ Change 2

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:   

Food and 
Beverage 

Services (FBS) NC 
II

1

Margen National High School

1

1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  
Cookery NC II



Tray, Round (Bar) 8
Water Goblet 24
Water Pitcher 6

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1      323,170.00                   323,170.00 
Body Brush, Prosthetic 1
Bowl, Mixing, plastic 1
Bowl, Shampoo 2
Box, Hairpin 1
Brush, Applicator 1
Brush, Hair 1
Cap, Frosting, with hook 1
Cap, Heating 1
Cape 1
Chair, High 3
Chair, Hydraulic 6
Clamp 1
Clamp, Duck bill 1
Clipper, Hair 1
Comb, Afro 1
Comb, All Purpose 1
Comb, Haircutting 1
Comb, Large Toothed 1
Comb, Tail 1
Comb, Teasing 1
Comb, Wide tooth 1
Crimpers 6
Curling Iron 6
Drip Pan 1
Dryer, Hair 6
Gloves, Disposable 1
Gloves, Rubber 1
Gown, Smock 1
Hairclips 1
Hairnet, Invisible 1
Headband 1
Headband, Flannel 1
Infrared Iron 1
Mirror, Hand 10
Mirror, Modular 1
Prong Clip, double 1
Prong clip, Single 1
Razor, straight 1
Roller pins 1
Rollers,Jumbo 1
Rollers,Large Sized 1
Rollers,Medium sized 1
Scissor,Cutting 1
Scissor,Thinning 1
Scoop 1
Shower Cap 2
Spatula 1
Spray bottle 1
Steamer, Hair 1
Stool 6

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1      198,338.00                   198,338.00 
Dummy, Anatomical 1
Massage Bed / Table 5
Massage Chair 1
Sphygmomanometer 5
Stethoscope 5
Talking Sphygmomanometer 1
Talking Thermometer 1

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Wellness 
Massage NC II

1

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Hairdressing NC II

1

Lilo-an National High School

1

1

Lilo-an National High School

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:   

Food and 
Beverage 

Services (FBS) NC 
II

1



Thermometer, Digital 5
White board 1

Prepared by: ERNANI S. FERNANDEZ JR., EdD Noted by: GERTRUDES C. MABUTIN, EdD
EPS, CLMD OIC-Chief, CLMD

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Wellness 
Massage NC II

1



Division: Samar

Piñaplata 

IS

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1 2      259,851.00                   519,702.00 
Air Compressor with Airbrush Cake Decorating Set 1
BEATER 6
BOARD, CHOPPING, 6 COLOR 6
Boiler, Double 1
BOWL, MIXING (6 PCS/SET) 12
CAKE PANS, ROUND #4,#6, #8, #10, #12, #14, #16 6
CAKE STAND, WITH TIER 6
CAKE TURN TABLE 3
COUPLER 13
CUP, MEASURING (FOR SOLID) 12
CUP, MEASURING, 250 ML FOR LIQUID 12
CUP, MEASURING, 500ML FOR LIQUID 12
CUTTER, DOUGH 1
CUTTER, PIE 6
FLOUR SIFTER, HAND CRANKED 6
GRATER 6
KNIFE, KITCHEN 6
Knife, Pallet 6
LADLE , 3 0Z 6
LOAF PAN BIG 6
LOAF PAN, MEDIUM 6
LOAF PAN, SMALL 6
MUFFIN PAN, BIG 6
MUFFIN PAN, MEDIUM 6
MUFFIN PAN, SMALL 6
PIE PAN , 10 INCHES DIAMETER 6
PIE PAN, # 6, #8, #10 6
PILLARS, CAKE 6
PIPING BAG 25
RECTANGULAR PAN, 1 X 8 4
ROLLING PINS 6
RUBBER SCRAPER 6
SAUCE PAN 6
SHEET PAN 6
SPOON, MEASURING 25
SPOON, WOODEN 6
STRAINER 6
TIP, DECORATING 20
WEIGHING SCALE, 10 KGS 6
WEIGHING SCALE,5 KGS, DIGITAL 6
WIRE WHISK, MEDIUM 6

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1      400,403.00                   400,403.00 
Airpot 2
Apron 2
Basin, plastic, round 12
Bath tub, Baby 1
Bedpan 2
Blanket 4

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Caregiving NC II

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Bread and Pastry 
Production (BPP) 

NC II

1

Calbiga National High School

1

1

1

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION VIII - EASTERN VISAYAS

DISTRIBUTION LIST OF LEARNING TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT FOR TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL LIVELIHOOD (LTE-TVL)

Particulars Qty per Item
Tagapul-an NHS

1



Blanket, Baby 5
Board, Chopping/Cutting, plastic 5
Bottle Sterilizer, electric 1
Bowl, Mixing, stainless steel, 6-piece set 1
Brush, Clothes 1
Brush, Feeding Bottle 2
Cane 1
Carpet 4ft.x 8 ft. 1
China Ware 1
Cloth, Burping 2
Comforter 4
Commode 1
Crutches, adjustable 1
Cup, Measuring, 1/4, 1/3, 1/2, 1 cup set 1
Cutlery 1
First Aid Kit 1
Garbage Bin (biodegradable and non –biodegradable) 1
Gloves, Rubber (15 mils) 12
Gloves, Surgical (disposable) 1
Gown (hospital) 10
Grooming kit (hairbrush comb, nail cutter, nail brush) 1
Hamper, Clothes 1
Hand Towel 5
High chair/ booster seat/ portable seat 1
Hot Water Bag 1
Kettle, Electric 1
Knife, Electric 1
Mixer, Portable 1
Pail, Plastic, 10 Liters 4
Pans 1
Peeler 5
Pick up Forcep 1
Pillow 8
Pillow Case 12
Potato Masher 1
Pots 1
Rack, Clothes 1
Sheet, Flat 12
Skillet 1
Sphygmomanometer 1
Stethoscope 1
Thermometer, Digital, 32 C - 42.9 C (90.0F-109.9F) 1
Toaster, Bread 1
Towel/Towellete, Bath 12
Towel/Towellete, Face 1
Tray, Medical 1
Trolley, Dressing 1
Urinal 2
Utensils, Cooking 1
Utensils, Feeding (child) 1
Vacuum Cleaner 1
Wheel Chair 2

Piñaplata 

IS

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1 2      702,982.00               1,405,964.00 
Apple corer 4
BAIN MARIE, TABLE 1
BLENDER, ELECTRIC 1
Board, Chopping/Cutting, plastic 16
Boiler, Double 1
BRAISING PAN, MEDIUM 8
Can Opener 1
CASSEROLE, MEDIUM 4
CASSEROLE, SMALL 12
COLANDER, MEDIUM 2
COLANDER, SMALL 4
CUP, MEASURING (FOR SOLID) 8
DISPENSER, PAPER TOWEL 4

Tagapul-an NHS

1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Caregiving NC II

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  
Cookery NC II

1 1

1



Fan, Electric 1
Fire Extinguisher (with contents) 1
FISH POACHER, MEDIUM 1
FORK, CARVING 3
FORK, KITCHEN 8
FRYING PAN, LARGE 2
FRYING PAN, MEDIUM 8
FRYING PAN, SMALL 12
FUNNEL, S/S, MEDIUM 4
FUNNEL, S/S, SMALL 4
Garbage Bin 4
GLASS RACK 12
ICE CREAM SCOOPER 2
KNIFE, BONING 8
KNIFE, CHEF 10
KNIFE, CLEAVER 2
KNIFE, OYSTER 4
Light, Emergency 1
MEAT SLICER 1
PASTRY TUBE 8
PEELER, Y-TYPE 8
PEPPER AND SALT MILL 8
PIPING BAG 8
PLATE RACK 12
PREPARATION TABLE WITH SINK 5
PRESSURE COOKER 1
ROASTING PAN 4
SCISSOR, KITCHEN 8
SIEVER, SMALL 8
SKIMMER, FINE 8
SKIMMER, SPIDER 8
SOUP CUP RACK 12
SOUP LADLE, 12 OZ 2
SOUP LADLE, 3 OZ 8
SOUP LADLE, 6 OZ 8
SOUP LADLE, 8 OZ 3
Spatula 8
SPOON, KITCHEN 8
SPOON, KITCHEN (SLOTTED) 8
SPOON, MEASURING 8
SPOON, PARISIENNE 8
SPOON, SERVING 24
SPOON, WOODEN 8
STOCK POT, LARGE 2
STRAINER CHINOIS , SMALL 3
STRAINER CHINOIS, MEDIUM 2
STRAINER MEDIUM, FINE 8
STRAINER SMALL, FINE 8
TENDERIZER, MEDIUM 8
THERMOMETER, POCKET /PIN 3
TONG, 12 INCHES 8
TONG, 8 INCHES 10
TRAY, BAKING, SMALL 8
TRAY, UTILITY 12
TURNER 3" X 6" 8
UTILITY CART 1
WEIGHING SCALE, 1 KG, DIGITAL 4
WEIGHING SCALE, 5 KG 2
WIRE SKIMMER, SMALL 8
WIRE WHISK,  HEAVY DUTY 2
WIRE WHISK, MEDIUM 8
WIRE WHISK, SMALL 8
WOK, MEDIUM 1
WOK, SMALL 4
Working Table 2
ZESTER 8

Piñaplata 

IS

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

Particulars Qty per Item
Tagapul-an NHS

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  
Cookery NC II

1 1



1 2      571,245.00               1,142,490.00 
Chair, Dining 36
Coffee Pot, 2 Pints 2
Container, Creamer 5
Cups and Saucers 5-6 oz. 24
Fork, Cocktail 24
Fork, Dessert 24
Fork, Dinner 24
Fork, Fish 24
Fork, Oyster 24
Glass, Champagne Flute 24
Glass, Collins 24
Glass, Juice / Hi- Ball 24
Glass, Pilsner (Ice Tea Glass) 24
Glass, Red Wine 24
Glass, White Wine 24
Gravy Boats 4
Ice Bucket, 2 liters with Tongs 2
Knife, Butter 24
Knife, Dinner 24
Knife, Fish 24
Menu Folder 2
Napkin Holder 6
Order pads 2
PEPPER AND SALT MILL 2
Plate Covers 8
Plate, Dessert, 7”to 8” 24
Plate, Dinner, 10” 24
Plate, Fish, 8” to 9” 24
Round Table (8's) 2
Salad Forks 24
Salad Knife 24
Salad Plates 7” to 8” 24
Salt and Pepper Shakers 4
Sauce Ladles 2
Server, Cake 2
Service Forks 6
Service Tray 6
Show/Service/ Base Plates 11” to 14” 6
Side Plates or Bread Plates 6” 24
Side Towels 4
Silver Platter 8
Soup Bowl 24
Soup Ladle 2
Soup Tureen 4
Spoon, Dessert 24
Spoons, Service 6
Spoons, Soup (Cream and Consume) 24
Steak Knife 24
Sugar Container 5
Table Cloth, 54 x 54 inches 4
Table cloth, Rectangular 2
Table Napkins, Cloth, 16” x 16” 30
Table SkirtingCloth 90”x90” 2
Table, Square/Rectangular (4's or 6's) 4
Tea Pot, 2 Pints 2
Teaspoon 24
TONG, 8 INCHES 2
Tooth Pick Holder 4
Tray Stand 2
Tray, Bill Folders/ Change 2
Tray, Round (Bar) 8
Water Goblet 24
Water Pitcher 6

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1      209,742.00                   209,742.00 
Calculator 8

1

1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Front Office 
Services (FOS) NC 

II

1

Particulars Qty per Item

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:   

Food and 
Beverage 

Services (FBS) NC 
II

1

Birawan National High School

1



Cart, Bell Boy 6
Cash Register with Drawer 2
Credit Card Imprinter 2
Credit Card Voucher holder 2
Detector, Fake Bills 4
Guest folio rack 6
Hypercom 3
Key card marker with Verifier 4
Key rack 4
Safety deposit box/ drop vault 4
Speaker, Lapel 6
Speaker, Lapel 6

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1      323,170.00                   323,170.00 
Body Brush, Prosthetic 1
Bowl, Mixing, plastic 1
Bowl, Shampoo 2
Box, Hairpin 1
Brush, Applicator 1
Brush, Hair 1
Cap, Frosting, with hook 1
Cap, Heating 1
Cape 1
Chair, High 3
Chair, Hydraulic 6
Clamp 1
Clamp, Duck bill 1
Clipper, Hair 1
Comb, Afro 1
Comb, All Purpose 1
Comb, Haircutting 1
Comb, Large Toothed 1
Comb, Tail 1
Comb, Teasing 1
Comb, Wide tooth 1
Crimpers 6
Curling Iron 6
Drip Pan 1
Dryer, Hair 6
Gloves, Disposable 1
Gloves, Rubber 1
Gown, Smock 1
Hairclips 1
Hairnet, Invisible 1
Headband 1
Headband, Flannel 1
Infrared Iron 1
Mirror, Hand 10
Mirror, Modular 1
Prong Clip, double 1
Prong clip, Single 1
Razor, straight 1
Roller pins 1
Rollers,Jumbo 1
Rollers,Large Sized 1
Rollers,Medium sized 1
Scissor,Cutting 1
Scissor,Thinning 1
Scoop 1
Shower Cap 2
Spatula 1
Spray bottle 1
Steamer, Hair 1
Stool 6

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

Calbiga National High School

1

1

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Front Office 
Services (FOS) NC 

II

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Hairdressing NC II

1

Birawan National High School



1      326,452.00                   326,452.00 
Alarm Clock 1
Apron, polyester-cotton 25
Baskets, Laundry 5
Bed, Queen 1
Bed, Single 1
Board, Ironing 1
Boots, Safety, Plastic 10
Brushes, for Housekeeping 5
Buckets, Water 5
Caddy, Toilet 1
Carpet Sweeper 1
Cart, for Housekeeping NC II 1
Cleaning Cloths, Lint-Free 10
Coffee maker 1
Dust Pan 5
Duster, Anti-static 5
Fan, Electric 2
Fire Extinguisher (with contents) 3
Flashlight 5
Flat Iron 1
Foam, Scrubbing 10
Garbage Receptacles 2
Gloves, rubber 25
Goggles, Safety 15
Hairdryer 1
Hose, Water 2
Kettle, Electric 1
Laundry Sorter 5
Light, Emergency 2
Mirror 1
Mop 5
Polisher, Floor, Electric, With Accessories 1
Shelving 1
Sign, Caution 5
Sponges, Dish 10
Spray Gun, Water 5
Squeegee 2
Squeezer, Mop 2
Step ladder 1
Vacuum Cleaner , Dry and Wet 1
Washer, Laundry 1
White board 2

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1      198,338.00                   198,338.00 
Dummy, Anatomical 1
Massage Bed / Table 5
Massage Chair 1
Sphygmomanometer 5
Stethoscope 5
Talking Sphygmomanometer 1
Talking Thermometer 1
Thermometer, Digital 5
White board 1

Prepared by: ERNANI S. FERNANDEZ JR., EdD Noted by: GERTRUDES C. MABUTIN, EdD
EPS, CLMD OIC-Chief, CLMD

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Housekeeping NC 
II

Particulars Qty per Item

1

1

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Wellness 
Massage NC II

Birawan National High School

1

1



Division: Southern Leyte

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

3      259,851.00                   779,553.00 
Air Compressor with Airbrush Cake Decorating Set 1
BEATER 6
BOARD, CHOPPING, 6 COLOR 6
Boiler, Double 1
BOWL, MIXING (6 PCS/SET) 12
CAKE PANS, ROUND #4,#6, #8, #10, #12, #14, #16 6
CAKE STAND, WITH TIER 6
CAKE TURN TABLE 3
COUPLER 13
CUP, MEASURING (FOR SOLID) 12
CUP, MEASURING, 250 ML FOR LIQUID 12
CUP, MEASURING, 500ML FOR LIQUID 12
CUTTER, DOUGH 1
CUTTER, PIE 6
FLOUR SIFTER, HAND CRANKED 6
GRATER 6
KNIFE, KITCHEN 6
Knife, Pallet 6
LADLE , 3 0Z 6
LOAF PAN BIG 6
LOAF PAN, MEDIUM 6
LOAF PAN, SMALL 6
MUFFIN PAN, BIG 6
MUFFIN PAN, MEDIUM 6
MUFFIN PAN, SMALL 6
PIE PAN , 10 INCHES DIAMETER 6
PIE PAN, # 6, #8, #10 6
PILLARS, CAKE 6
PIPING BAG 25
RECTANGULAR PAN, 1 X 8 4
ROLLING PINS 6
RUBBER SCRAPER 6
SAUCE PAN 6
SHEET PAN 6
SPOON, MEASURING 25
SPOON, WOODEN 6
STRAINER 6
TIP, DECORATING 20
WEIGHING SCALE, 10 KGS 6
WEIGHING SCALE,5 KGS, DIGITAL 6
WIRE WHISK, MEDIUM 6

Concepcio

n NHS

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1 4      702,982.00               2,811,928.00 
Apple corer 4
BAIN MARIE, TABLE 1
BLENDER, ELECTRIC 1
Board, Chopping/Cutting, plastic 16
Boiler, Double 1
BRAISING PAN, MEDIUM 8
Can Opener 1
CASSEROLE, MEDIUM 4
CASSEROLE, SMALL 12
COLANDER, MEDIUM 2
COLANDER, SMALL 4
CUP, MEASURING (FOR SOLID) 8
DISPENSER, PAPER TOWEL 4
Fan, Electric 1
Fire Extinguisher (with contents) 1
FISH POACHER, MEDIUM 1
FORK, CARVING 3
FORK, KITCHEN 8
FRYING PAN, LARGE 2
FRYING PAN, MEDIUM 8
FRYING PAN, SMALL 12
FUNNEL, S/S, MEDIUM 4
FUNNEL, S/S, SMALL 4

Silago NVHS

1

1

1 1

1

1

Himbangan NHS

1

1

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  
Cookery NC II

1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Bread and Pastry 
Production (BPP) 

NC II

1 1 1

Himay-angan NHS

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION VIII - EASTERN VISAYAS

DISTRIBUTION LIST OF LEARNING TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT FOR TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL LIVELIHOOD (LTE-TVL)

Particulars Qty per Item
Anahawan NVHS Liloan NTVHS Silago NVHS

1



Garbage Bin 4
GLASS RACK 12
ICE CREAM SCOOPER 2
KNIFE, BONING 8
KNIFE, CHEF 10
KNIFE, CLEAVER 2
KNIFE, OYSTER 4
Light, Emergency 1
MEAT SLICER 1
PASTRY TUBE 8
PEELER, Y-TYPE 8
PEPPER AND SALT MILL 8
PIPING BAG 8
PLATE RACK 12
PREPARATION TABLE WITH SINK 5
PRESSURE COOKER 1
ROASTING PAN 4
SCISSOR, KITCHEN 8
SIEVER, SMALL 8
SKIMMER, FINE 8
SKIMMER, SPIDER 8
SOUP CUP RACK 12
SOUP LADLE, 12 OZ 2
SOUP LADLE, 3 OZ 8
SOUP LADLE, 6 OZ 8
SOUP LADLE, 8 OZ 3
Spatula 8
SPOON, KITCHEN 8
SPOON, KITCHEN (SLOTTED) 8
SPOON, MEASURING 8
SPOON, PARISIENNE 8
SPOON, SERVING 24
SPOON, WOODEN 8
STOCK POT, LARGE 2
STRAINER CHINOIS , SMALL 3
STRAINER CHINOIS, MEDIUM 2
STRAINER MEDIUM, FINE 8
STRAINER SMALL, FINE 8
TENDERIZER, MEDIUM 8
THERMOMETER, POCKET /PIN 3
TONG, 12 INCHES 8
TONG, 8 INCHES 10
TRAY, BAKING, SMALL 8
TRAY, UTILITY 12
TURNER 3" X 6" 8
UTILITY CART 1
WEIGHING SCALE, 1 KG, DIGITAL 4
WEIGHING SCALE, 5 KG 2
WIRE SKIMMER, SMALL 8
WIRE WHISK,  HEAVY DUTY 2
WIRE WHISK, MEDIUM 8
WIRE WHISK, SMALL 8
WOK, MEDIUM 1
WOK, SMALL 4
Working Table 2
ZESTER 8

Anahawan 

NVHS

Bontoc 

NHS

Concepcio

n NHS

Himay-

angan 

NHS

Himbanga

n NHS

Liloan 

National 

TVHS

Silago 

NVHS

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7      571,245.00               3,998,715.00 
Chair, Dining 36
Coffee Pot, 2 Pints 2
Container, Creamer 5
Cups and Saucers 5-6 oz. 24
Fork, Cocktail 24
Fork, Dessert 24
Fork, Dinner 24
Fork, Fish 24
Fork, Oyster 24
Glass, Champagne Flute 24
Glass, Collins 24
Glass, Juice / Hi- Ball 24
Glass, Pilsner (Ice Tea Glass) 24
Glass, Red Wine 24
Glass, White Wine 24
Gravy Boats 4
Ice Bucket, 2 liters with Tongs 2
Knife, Butter 24
Knife, Dinner 24
Knife, Fish 24
Menu Folder 2
Napkin Holder 6
Order pads 2
PEPPER AND SALT MILL 2
Plate Covers 8
Plate, Dessert, 7”to 8” 24
Plate, Dinner, 10” 24

11 1

111

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:   

Food and 
Beverage Services 

(FBS) NC II

1 1 1 1

Particulars Qty per Item

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  
Cookery NC II

1



Plate, Fish, 8” to 9” 24
Round Table (8's) 2
Salad Forks 24
Salad Knife 24
Salad Plates 7” to 8” 24
Salt and Pepper Shakers 4
Sauce Ladles 2
Server, Cake 2
Service Forks 6
Service Tray 6
Show/Service/ Base Plates 11” to 14” 6
Side Plates or Bread Plates 6” 24
Side Towels 4
Silver Platter 8
Soup Bowl 24
Soup Ladle 2
Soup Tureen 4
Spoon, Dessert 24
Spoons, Service 6
Spoons, Soup (Cream and Consume) 24
Steak Knife 24
Sugar Container 5
Table Cloth, 54 x 54 inches 4
Table cloth, Rectangular 2
Table Napkins, Cloth, 16” x 16” 30
Table SkirtingCloth 90”x90” 2
Table, Square/Rectangular (4's or 6's) 4
Tea Pot, 2 Pints 2
Teaspoon 24
TONG, 8 INCHES 2
Tooth Pick Holder 4
Tray Stand 2
Tray, Bill Folders/ Change 2
Tray, Round (Bar) 8
Water Goblet 24
Water Pitcher 6

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1      323,170.00                   323,170.00 
Body Brush, Prosthetic 1
Bowl, Mixing, plastic 1
Bowl, Shampoo 2
Box, Hairpin 1
Brush, Applicator 1
Brush, Hair 1
Cap, Frosting, with hook 1
Cap, Heating 1
Cape 1
Chair, High 3
Chair, Hydraulic 6
Clamp 1
Clamp, Duck bill 1
Clipper, Hair 1
Comb, Afro 1
Comb, All Purpose 1
Comb, Haircutting 1
Comb, Large Toothed 1
Comb, Tail 1
Comb, Teasing 1
Comb, Wide tooth 1
Crimpers 6
Curling Iron 6
Drip Pan 1
Dryer, Hair 6
Gloves, Disposable 1
Gloves, Rubber 1
Gown, Smock 1
Hairclips 1
Hairnet, Invisible 1
Headband 1
Headband, Flannel 1
Infrared Iron 1
Mirror, Hand 10
Mirror, Modular 1
Prong Clip, double 1
Prong clip, Single 1
Razor, straight 1
Roller pins 1
Rollers,Jumbo 1
Rollers,Large Sized 1
Rollers,Medium sized 1
Scissor,Cutting 1
Scissor,Thinning 1
Scoop 1
Shower Cap 2
Spatula 1

11

Rito Monte de Ramos Sr. MHS (Nahaong NHS)

1

1

1

Qty per ItemParticulars

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Hairdressing NC II

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:   

Food and 
Beverage Services 

(FBS) NC II

1 1 1 1



Spray bottle 1
Steamer, Hair 1
Stool 6

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

2      326,452.00                   652,904.00 
Alarm Clock 1
Apron, polyester-cotton 25
Baskets, Laundry 5
Bed, Queen 1
Bed, Single 1
Board, Ironing 1
Boots, Safety, Plastic 10
Brushes, for Housekeeping 5
Buckets, Water 5
Caddy, Toilet 1
Carpet Sweeper 1
Cart, for Housekeeping NC II 1
Cleaning Cloths, Lint-Free 10
Coffee maker 1
Dust Pan 5
Duster, Anti-static 5
Fan, Electric 2
Fire Extinguisher (with contents) 3
Flashlight 5
Flat Iron 1
Foam, Scrubbing 10
Garbage Receptacles 2
Gloves, rubber 25
Goggles, Safety 15
Hairdryer 1
Hose, Water 2
Kettle, Electric 1
Laundry Sorter 5
Light, Emergency 2
Mirror 1
Mop 5
Polisher, Floor, Electric, With Accessories 1
Shelving 1
Sign, Caution 5
Sponges, Dish 10
Spray Gun, Water 5
Squeegee 2
Squeezer, Mop 2
Step ladder 1
Vacuum Cleaner , Dry and Wet 1
Washer, Laundry 1
White board 2

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACK

AGE

AMOUNT

1      198,338.00                   198,338.00 
Dummy, Anatomical 1
Massage Bed / Table 5
Massage Chair 1
Sphygmomanometer 5
Stethoscope 5
Talking Sphygmomanometer 1
Talking Thermometer 1
Thermometer, Digital 5
White board 1

Prepared by: ERNANI S. FERNANDEZ JR., EdD Noted by: GERTRUDES C. MABUTIN, EdD
EPS, CLMD OIC-Chief, CLMD

Himbangan NHS

1

1

1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Wellness 
Massage NC II

1

Particulars Qty per Item
Rito Monte de Ramos Sr. MHS (Nahaong NHS)

1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Housekeeping NC 
II

1

Particulars Qty per Item
Himay-angan NHS

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Hairdressing NC II

1



Division: Tacloban City

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1      259,851.00                   259,851.00 
Air Compressor with Airbrush Cake Decorating Set 1
BEATER 6
BOARD, CHOPPING, 6 COLOR 6
Boiler, Double 1
BOWL, MIXING (6 PCS/SET) 12
CAKE PANS, ROUND #4,#6, #8, #10, #12, #14, #16 6
CAKE STAND, WITH TIER 6
CAKE TURN TABLE 3
COUPLER 13
CUP, MEASURING (FOR SOLID) 12
CUP, MEASURING, 250 ML FOR LIQUID 12
CUP, MEASURING, 500ML FOR LIQUID 12
CUTTER, DOUGH 1
CUTTER, PIE 6
FLOUR SIFTER, HAND CRANKED 6
GRATER 6
KNIFE, KITCHEN 6
Knife, Pallet 6
LADLE , 3 0Z 6
LOAF PAN BIG 6
LOAF PAN, MEDIUM 6
LOAF PAN, SMALL 6
MUFFIN PAN, BIG 6
MUFFIN PAN, MEDIUM 6
MUFFIN PAN, SMALL 6
PIE PAN , 10 INCHES DIAMETER 6
PIE PAN, # 6, #8, #10 6
PILLARS, CAKE 6
PIPING BAG 25
RECTANGULAR PAN, 1 X 8 4
ROLLING PINS 6
RUBBER SCRAPER 6
SAUCE PAN 6
SHEET PAN 6
SPOON, MEASURING 25
SPOON, WOODEN 6
STRAINER 6
TIP, DECORATING 20
WEIGHING SCALE, 10 KGS 6
WEIGHING SCALE,5 KGS, DIGITAL 6
WIRE WHISK, MEDIUM 6

SUBTOTAL UNIT 
PRICE/PACKA

GE

AMOUNT

1      702,982.00                   702,982.00 
Apple corer 4
BAIN MARIE, TABLE 1
BLENDER, ELECTRIC 1
Board, Chopping/Cutting, plastic 16
Boiler, Double 1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  

Bread and Pastry 
Production (BPP) 

NC II

1

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  
Cookery NC II

1

Particulars Qty per Item
Tacloban National Agricultural 

School

1

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION VIII - EASTERN VISAYAS

DISTRIBUTION LIST OF LEARNING TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT FOR TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL LIVELIHOOD (LTE-TVL)

Particulars Qty per Item
Tacloban National Agricultural 

School

1



BRAISING PAN, MEDIUM 8
Can Opener 1
CASSEROLE, MEDIUM 4
CASSEROLE, SMALL 12
COLANDER, MEDIUM 2
COLANDER, SMALL 4
CUP, MEASURING (FOR SOLID) 8
DISPENSER, PAPER TOWEL 4
Fan, Electric 1
Fire Extinguisher (with contents) 1
FISH POACHER, MEDIUM 1
FORK, CARVING 3
FORK, KITCHEN 8
FRYING PAN, LARGE 2
FRYING PAN, MEDIUM 8
FRYING PAN, SMALL 12
FUNNEL, S/S, MEDIUM 4
FUNNEL, S/S, SMALL 4
Garbage Bin 4
GLASS RACK 12
ICE CREAM SCOOPER 2
KNIFE, BONING 8
KNIFE, CHEF 10
KNIFE, CLEAVER 2
KNIFE, OYSTER 4
Light, Emergency 1
MEAT SLICER 1
PASTRY TUBE 8
PEELER, Y-TYPE 8
PEPPER AND SALT MILL 8
PIPING BAG 8
PLATE RACK 12
PREPARATION TABLE WITH SINK 5
PRESSURE COOKER 1
ROASTING PAN 4
SCISSOR, KITCHEN 8
SIEVER, SMALL 8
SKIMMER, FINE 8
SKIMMER, SPIDER 8
SOUP CUP RACK 12
SOUP LADLE, 12 OZ 2
SOUP LADLE, 3 OZ 8
SOUP LADLE, 6 OZ 8
SOUP LADLE, 8 OZ 3
Spatula 8
SPOON, KITCHEN 8
SPOON, KITCHEN (SLOTTED) 8
SPOON, MEASURING 8
SPOON, PARISIENNE 8
SPOON, SERVING 24
SPOON, WOODEN 8
STOCK POT, LARGE 2
STRAINER CHINOIS , SMALL 3
STRAINER CHINOIS, MEDIUM 2
STRAINER MEDIUM, FINE 8
STRAINER SMALL, FINE 8
TENDERIZER, MEDIUM 8
THERMOMETER, POCKET /PIN 3
TONG, 12 INCHES 8
TONG, 8 INCHES 10
TRAY, BAKING, SMALL 8
TRAY, UTILITY 12
TURNER 3" X 6" 8
UTILITY CART 1
WEIGHING SCALE, 1 KG, DIGITAL 4
WEIGHING SCALE, 5 KG 2
WIRE SKIMMER, SMALL 8
WIRE WHISK,  HEAVY DUTY 2
WIRE WHISK, MEDIUM 8

LTE-TVL 
Specialization:  
Cookery NC II

1


